www.CityofCarrollton.com

Course No: Pending Certification
Course measured by Ken Ashby

Saturday, May 04, 2013

50F Clear 45%H 6mphNW
5K Off :8:00 am
1M Off :8:30 am

Carrollton Trails 5K & Mile Fun Run
Blue Trail , Carrollton, TX

Splits were not captured for this race. Timing provided by:

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

Positive Split _"&\
y i .
A Negative split  AZ\DeltaViewTiming.com

206 MALE Runners --- Average Time of 35:15 Avg. Age Grade: 45.6%

Place in

SK MALE Name City (Age) Half Split Chip Time Pace AgeGrade OA GD
OVERALL 1 westyn Rosiles 24) 17:05.51 5:30.1 7559 1 1
MO1-10 1 Luc Chartier Carrollton (10) 23:47.46 7:39.5 66.4% 39 35
2 Aidan Laird Carrollton (8) 30:10.01 9:42.6 564% 133 85
3 Jake Hrbacek © 30:31.71 9:49.6 536% 127 80
4 Marcus Njenga Carrollton (10) 31:59.71 10:17.9 493% 153 97
5 Sam Blanton ® 32:58.38 10:36.8 51.6% 182 108
6 Ethan Thompson ® 34:08.46 10:59.3 49.9% 201 117
7 Benjamin Johnson Carrollton (7) 36:02.60 11:36.1 49.4% 209 122
8 Cash Payne Carrollton (7) 36:27.83 11:44.2 488% 213 123
9 Garrett Thompson 10 36:39.97 11:48.1 431% 234 131
10 sepastion Herrera Carrollton (10) 38:23.85 12:21.5 41.1% 244134
11 Elijah Wilder ® 39:53.60 12:50.4 42.7% 259 139
12 caleb Mcanally Carrollton (5) 40:09.93 12:55.7 492% 284 152
13 Nikhil Thomas Lewisville (9) 40:17.70 12:58.2  40.6% 266 142
14 Andrew O'neil @) 40:25.15 13:00.6 440% 268 144
15 Aaron O'neil (10) 40:29.90 13:02.1 39.0% 270 146
16 zachary Njenga Carrollton (6) 44:39.89 14:22.6 41.9% 308 159
17 Reed Thompson ®) 45:08.46 14:31.8 41.4% 322 165
18 Toby Laird Carrollton (5) 45:15.50 14:34.0 43.7% 329 168
19 Thomas Udovich Carrollton (6) 45:53.12 14:46.1 40.8% 333 169
20 Omar Medina ®) 46:34.22 14:59.4 402% 336 171
21 Anthony Barrientos Lewisville (5) 50:53.22 16:22.7 388% 358 179
22 Adrian Herrera Carrollton (8) 51:58.74 16:43.8 32.7% 372182
23 Mason Williamson (10) 52:57.18 17:02.6 29.8% 384 185
24 Michael Aguilar, Jr ®) 56:21.53 18:08.4 351% 404 192
25 Bo Rogers Carrollton (6) 58:16.26 18:45.3 321% 409 194
26 7ane Stigler Carrollton (9) 1:00:04.74 20:37.5 255% 429 203
27 seth Stigler Carrollton (7) 1:00:32.18 19:48.4 28.9% 422199
M11-14 1 Edgar Avila 12) 18:03.00 5:48.6 g24% 4 4
2 Christian Payne Carrollton (14) 23:23.50 7:31.7 60.7% 33 29
3 Jacob O'neil as) 24:17.48 7:49.1 597% 46 40
4 Brady Morgan carrollton (12) 29:20.70 9:26.7 50.7% 111 74
5 Logan Doyle Carrollton (11) 31:20.33 10:05.2 488% 148 93
6 Christopher Dalton Farmers Branch (12) 34:14.49 11:01.3 43.4% 189 110
7 Oliver Sims Iv Carrollton (12) 35:01.43 11:16.4 425% 196 114
8 Dakota Edwards Carrollton (13) 37:37.00 12:06.5 386% 229 129
9 Lucas O'neil 1) 40:16.31 12:57.7 38.0% 264 141
10 carter Hammond as 40:41.16 13:05.7 349% 274 149
11 Kolbe Morgan carrollton (14) 46:08.32 14:51.0 30.8% 318 163

2013 Carrollton Trails - May 4, 2013
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M11-14 Connor Pickering

M15-19 Conner Julian

Allen Aragon
Steven Baxter
Mark Kwiatkowski
Kaleb Purkins
Brian Carter
Cotton Payne
Jonathan Roessler
Jordan Vanderheyden
10 Nat Pickering

11 |sajk Hammond
12 james Griffin
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M20-29 Matt Inch

Spencer Peacock
Michael Streeter
Jonathan Celone
Hugo Martinez
Anthony Renwick
Andrew Burke
Trey Touchstone
Adam Miller
Dustin Ipson

Joel Ipson

Chris Martin
Michael Ryan
Daniel Harney
Micah Johnson
Chris Rocha
Derek Moore |l
Kyle Perez

Adam Myer
Mathew Hollien
Sean Kipp

Josh Casey
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M30-39 Bryan Wales

Scott Bradley
Alex Barrientos

Christopher Horiates
Charles Kilgore
Brian Purcell
Jeremy Downey
Mat Guerry
Ryan Macdonald
Raleigh Johnston
Vinny Nguyen
Sean Hiatt
Toby Smith
Albert Pantoja

15 sam Megally
2013 Carrollton Trails - May 4, 2013
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Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton

Flower Mound

Plano

Carrollton
Carrollton
The colony
Carrollton

Carrollton

Dallas

Carrollton
Fort Worth
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Irving

Carrollton
Little Elm

Keller
Carrollton

Lewisville

Plano
Huntsville
Carrollton

Lewisville

Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton

Carrollton

Lewisville
Dallas

13)

(16)
(15)
(19
(18)
(15)
(15)
(19
(15)
an
(15)
(15)
(19

24)
(28)
(28)
(28)
(26)
(26)
(29
(28)
4
@7
(25)
(24)
@7
(24)
@7
(29
(25)
(29
(26)
(22)
(22)
(24)

G
(32)
(32)
G0
33
33
(30
(38)
33
30
(38)
G4
(36)
33
(38)

57:23.34

18:44._47
19:37.82
20:24.62
22:12.51
27:33.64
34:38.78
36:27.83
38:25.16
40:33.80
40:41.56
56:15.02
1:00:05.55

17:32.82
18:06.31
20:30.74
21:19.65
21:27.03
21:45.61
22:21.24
22:37.20
22:50.63
23:52.88
25:02.09
25:26.48
28:02.28
28:24.78
28:27.41
32:39.33
32:49.17
33:12.17
34:31.04
36:42.24
40:09.08
1:00:06.78

17:12.15
18:20.87
21:27.63
22:10.59
22:38.23
23:31.25
23:33.53
24:01.56
24:45.83
26:08.90
26:25.80
26:55.16
27:02.14
27:20.17
27:24.30

18:

o N o o o

11:
11:
12:
13:
13:
18:
19:
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28.

t01.
t19.
:34.
:08.
:52.
09.
44.
22.
03.
05.
06.
39.

:38.
t49.
:36.
:51.
:54.
:00.
t11.
:16.
t21.
t41.
:03.
t11.
t01.
:08.
t09.
:30.
:33.
t41.
:06.
:48.
:55.
t34.

t32.
:54.
:54.
:08.
t17.
t34.
:35.
t44.
:58.
t25.
:30.
:39.
142,
t47.
t49.
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25.3%

73.1%
70.9%
64.6%
60.1%
50.5%
40.2%
36.1%
36.2%
33.3%
34.2%
24.7%
21.6%

73.5%
71.3%
62.9%
60.5%
60.1%
59.3%
57.8%
57.0%
56.5%
54.0%
51.5%
50.7%
46.0%
45.4%
45.3%
39.5%
39.3%
38.9%
37.4%
35.2%
32.1%
18.4%

75.4%
70.9%
60.6%
58.3%
57.6%
55.5%
54.9%
56.0%
52.7%
49.5%
50.9%
48.7%
49.0%
47.7%
49.1%

406

8
10
12
23
89

192
214
241
278
273
403
420

3

5
14
19
21
38
24
26
28
40
54
58
101
96
104
177
183
172
233
217
281
442

20
22
31
45
34

130
48
83
69
78
75
81
88

193

8
10
11
20
58

111
124
133
150
148
191
198

3
5
12
16
18
34
21
23
25
36
43
45
66
63
69
107
109
105
130
126
151
205

17
19
28
39
30
83
41
56
50
53
51
55
57
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Kristopher Parker
Tom Hammond
Maric Mahon
Christopher Williams
Jose Diaz

Jason Prum
Gilberto Gonzalez
Paul Reid

Paul Bader
Quentin Smith
Kevin Arnold
Michael Johnson
Jason Hiatt

Andy Adcock
Derrick Chhay

Jd Meyer

Bladimir Castillo-Correa

Joe Mcanally
Steve Kummerl
Jason Thompson
Andrew Udovich
Will Duncan
Hutly Oeur
Samon Oeur
Jeff Van Matre

Hector Delgado
Jaime Cobos
Jeff Breese
Danny Fuller
Doug Waters
Devin Beazley
Brett Platt

Brad Kelley
Darrin Larson
Eric Deuillet
Jose Antonio Alvarez
Tom Roessler
Jon Koerber
Oscar Martinez
Kevin Falconer
Steven Steward
David Walker
Robert blanchette
Paul O'neil

Joe Murta

John Waida

Tim Green

Jeff Birmingham
Isaac Williams
Anthony Kresta
Larry Williamson

2013 Carrollton Trails - May 4, 2013

Carrollton

Little Elm
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

Plano
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Dallas
Garland
Garland
Carrollton

Frisco

Dallas

Plano
Carrollton

Plano
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton

Plano
Carrollton

Dallas
Carrollton

G4
(36)
G4
G
(35
(32)
(36)
B9
(30
(36)
(35
(35
G
G0
(32)
33
(30
(35
(39
(36)
€1
G4
(32)
33
(39

(44)
43
(48)
43
(48)
(48
(41
(45)
(41
41
(48)
(42)
(45)
(49
(49)
(48)
(44)
(48
(42)
40
47
(45)
(46)
(49
(48)
(48

27:59.04
28:19.89
28:53.54
29:23.04
29:40.62
30:55.36
31:10.34
31:22.39
32:00.04
32:11.75
32:41.23
32:59.83
34:40.89
35:07.40
36:57.17
37:23.49
38:24.63
38:32.18
43:58.25
45:06.00
45:51.11
49:13.51
50:25.51
51:24.48
1:00:01.91

18:38.24
18:54.00
20:42.65
21:02.63
21:12.55
22:30.69
22:54.62
23:00.63
23:41.96
23:47.67
24:29.74
25:40.89
26:20.86
26:43.25
26:57.03
28:00.98
28:37.99
29:58.92
30:44.85
30:48.51
31:49.07
32:07.94
34:20.09
35:02.96
35:24.14
36:26.40
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10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
11:
11:
11:
12:
12:
12:
14:
14:
14:
15:
16:
16:
20:

© © © © © W 0 0 0 N N N N N N o o o o o

e e e =
B B BP R O O

:00.
:07.
:18.
127.
t33.
:57.
02.
05.
18.
21.
31.
37.
09.
18.
53.
02.
21.
24.
09.
31.
45.
50.
13.
32.
17.

:59.
t05.
:40.
t46.
t49.
t14.
122,
124
t37.
:39.
:53.
:16.
t28.
:36.
:40.
t01.
t13.
:39.
:53.
:55.
t14.
:20.
:03.
:16.
t23.
t43.
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46.8%
46.8%
45.4%
44.1%
44.4%
42.0%
42.5%
43.2%
40.4%
41.2%
40.3%
39.9%
37.4%
36.8%
35.2%
34.9%
33.7%
34.2%
30.8%
29.4%
29.1%
26.6%
25.8%
25.4%
21.5%

75.5%
73.9%
70.1%
66.3%
68.4%
64.5%
60.0%
61.6%
58.0%
57.8%
59.3%
54.0%
53.8%
54.8%
54.3%
51.8%
49.1%
48.4%
45.1%
46.7%
45.3%
44.1%
41.6%
41.7%
41.0%
39.8%

94
108
110
123
126
141
160
147

62
72
73
77
79
89
99
92

171 104

156

98

166 102
173 106
200 116
202 118
227 128
248 137
245135
261 140
306 158
323 166
335170
361 181
382 184
395 188
425 201

7

9
16
17
18
25
29
30
35
36
44
64
103
77
100
107
102
125

7

9
13
14
15
22
26
27
31
32
38
47
68
52
65
71
67
78

163 101

149

94

161 100
167 103
198 115
195 113
207 120
220 127



M40-49 27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

M50-59
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Jay Gilchrist
Anthony Albino
Scott Berthel
Lester Lezama

Christopher Henfling

Francisco Ruiz
Andrew Ngotho
Michael Marshall
Anthony Wilder
Mauro Saavedra

Michael Aguilar, Sr

Eric Lundgren
Robert Dalton
Wayne Rogers
Tony Keesee
Thierry Pierard
Roger Hamilton
James Stigler

Michael Stamp
Rap Payne

Kyle Touchstone
David Giriffin
Terry Smith

Jose Iglesias
Phil Murch
James Whitman
Rob Murta
Kenneth Wilson
Michael Lemrick
Michael Chesley
David Chaplin
Max Jordan
Henry Glospie
David Detamble
Frank Gibbons
Fritz Scharrer
Randy Erickson
Daniel Rocha

Salvador Fernandez

Mark Taylor
Mark Blanton
Timothy Edwards
Tim Cravens
Tom Washington

Ciriaco Maldonado

Jeff Andonian

Ken Ashby
Dexter Cook

Mike Davis
James Bean
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Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Rockwall

Carrollton
Farmers Branch
Carrollton
Carrollton
The Colony
Dallas
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Denton
Carrollton
Frisco

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Flower Mound
Keller
Corinth
Allen

Carrollton
Carrollton

Dallas

Dallas
dallas

Carrollton

(42)
43
(48)
(48)
47
(D)
(46)
(D)
(40)
(48)
(41
€Y
(48)
44
(48)
(42)
(46)
€Y

(53
(53)
(55
(50)
G
(50)
(56)
(52)
(50)
(53)
(55)
(55)
(58
(50)
(58
(52)
(52)
(55)
(50)
(56)
(52)
(53
(50)
G
(563
(56)
(58
(56)

(60)
(69
(62)
(68)

38:39.18
39:10.26
39:17.10
39:51.33
40:41.48
44:27.56
44:41.06
46:21.16
46:34.05
47:26.36
50:51.56
50:52.18
53:36.11
54:14_.12
54:51.07
57:39.08
1:00:14.24
1:00:36.56

22:33.19
23:43.53
24:33.82
24:44_.16
25:15.76
25:49.74
25:54.46
26:33.34
26:39.23
27:33.89
28:17.50
28:57.13
29:30.14
30:18.77
30:55.48
31:02.46
31:52_37
35:10.69
35:27.54
36:57.34
39:24.86
44:59.06
47:00.54
48:08.90
48:28.59
51:45.72
53:03.13
59:42 .07

25:40.09
27:46.78
29:06.66
30:20.61

12:
12:
12:
12:
13:
14:
14:
14:
14:
15:
16:
16:
17:
17:
17:
18:
23:
19:
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26.
36.
38.
49.
05.
18.
23.
55.
59.
16.
22.
22.
15.
27.
39.
33.
53.
49.

t15.
:38.
:54.
:57.
:07.
:18.
:20.
t32.
t34.
:52.
:06.
t19.
t29.
:45.
:57.
:59.
t15.
t19.
124.
:53.
t41.
t28.
:07.
t29.
:36.
t39.
t04.
t13.

:15.
:56.
122,
t46.
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35.8%
35.6%
36.9%
36.4%
35.4%
30.9%
32.0%
29.7%
29.3%
30.6%
27.0%
28.3%
27.1%
25.9%
26.5%
24.0%
19.2%
23.4%

67.0%
63.7%
62.6%
59.6%
58.9%
57.1%
59.8%
56.4%
55.3%
54.8%
54.3%
53.1%
53.4%
48.7%
51.0%
48.3%
47.0%
43.7%
41.6%
41.9%
38.0%
33.6%
31.4%
30.9%
31.2%
29.9%
29.7%
26.0%

62.5%
62.7%
56.1%
56.8%

247 136
255 138
269 145
342 174
287 153
300 156
309 160
324 167
321 164
344 175
356 178
354 177
388 186
393 187
402 190
413 195
446 206
423 200

27 24
37 33
43 37
52 42
57 44
67 48
68 49
79 54
91 60
90 59
98 64
105 70
118 76
128 81
146 91
137 87
150 95
215125
206 119
236 132
267 143
310 161
341 173
340 172
351176
377 183
396 189
418 197

61 46
92 61
112 75
142 90
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M70+

MNoAge
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Robert Terrill
Fred Brinkman
Clarence Battaglia
Don McGhee
Mel Chadwick
Steven Hayes
Robert Davila
Thomas Ames
Larry Roessler
Art Gionta

Ed Sothcott

John Ketchum
Thomas Zachariah

Jack Manning
Robert Saunders

Devon Smith
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Plano

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Plano
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

Carrollton

(68)
(60)
(64)
(63)
(64)
(61)
(64)
(65)
(68)
(66)
(61)

)
@3
(70)
72

O

30:40.29
30:44.76
31:35.76
34:29.81
36:22.49
39:58.06
41:54.33
43:15.43
50:41.68
1:00:01.61
1:00:26.53

31:16.78
44:16.23
44:37.98
44:45.52

31:05.04

9:52.
9:53.
10.
06.
42.
51.
29.
55.
19.
17.
42.

10:
11:
11:
12:
13:
13:
16:
20:
21:

10:
14:
14:
14:

10:

04.
15.
22.
24.

00.
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56.2%
52.2%
52.6%
47.7%
45.7%
40.5%
39.7%
38.8%
34.0%
26.9%
24.0%

60.6%
41.4%
39.5%
40.4%

131 84
129 82
151 96
193 112
208 121
272 147
290 154
299 155
359 180
427 202
436 204

140 88
302 157
414 196
312 162

136 86
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FO1-10

F11-14

F15-19
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Name

Tellie Cobos

Neveah Pantoja
Quetzalli Gonzalez
Avery Doyle
Hannah Mcanally
Kaitlyn Richardson
Hayden Marchant
Joy Boone
Elleanna Berthel
Mikaela Ramos
Jamie Kresta
Elizabeth Udovich
Alyssa Richardson
Kendall Marchant
Megan Ramos
Kelsey Kummerl
Gideon Wilder
Samantha Rogers
Alessandra Pantoja

Abby Hampton
Alyssa Barrientos
Jennifer Roessler
Madison Green
Juliette Chartier
Madison Doyle
Caitlin Kresta
Kayla Kummerl
Krista Kummerl
Marisa Martinez
Alondra Benjumea
Caroline Wilder
Maritza Gonzalez
Isabella Berthel
Ashton Guerry
Treven Kelley
Hanna Boone
Katherine Ruiz
Elyssa Ramos
Lauren Gaubert
Mehssa Anguiano
Amelia Stigler

Caitlin Payne
Anastasia Wachter

Dani Rodriguez
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City

Frisco

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

Carrollton

Lewisville
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

(Age)

(45)

(10
Q)
(10
Q)
®
Q)
®
C))
®
®
)
©)
®
®
®
©)
@
®

12)
4
13)
12
12)
an
12)
12
12)
12
12)
an
12)
an
an
(14)
(14)
an
(14)
4
13)
13)

(18)
(16)
(16)

Half

220 FEMALE Runners --- Average Time of

Split

40:42 Avg. Age Grade: 43.1%

Chip Time

19:55.90

27:20.45
31:13.29
36:31.03
38:21.41
40:31.26
40:50.37
41:16.58
42:12.87
43:54.59
43:56.92
45:42.86
45:47.68
48:36.28
50:42.87
50:44.00
50:52.84
54:20.10
58:51.29

24:23.56
27:08.87
27:12.43
28:55.15
28:56.69
31:14.43
31:50.39
33:09.85
33:33.73
34:03.98
39:04.86
41:50.26
42:07.09
42:07.28
44:24_95
46:09.06
49:07.49
51:37.61
52:02.43
52:14.08
58:22.67
1:00:33.82

27:15.67
35:55.57
35:55.98

Pace Age Grade
6:24.9  80.1%
8:48.0 62.4%
10:03.0  60.1%
11:45.2  46.7%
12:20.8  48.9%
13:02.5 43.3%
13:08.7  46.0%
13:17.1 425%
13:35.3  42.9%
14:08.0 40.0%
14:08.7 44.4%
14:42.8 41.1%
14:44.4  42.6%
15:38.7 36.1%
16:19.4 34.6%
16:19.8 34.6%
16:22.6  40.1%
17:29.3  33.3%
18:56.6 29.8%

7:51.1 66.7%

8:44.3 57.9%

8:45.4 58.7%

9:18.5 56.3%

9:19.0 56.2%
10:03.3 53.3%
10:14.9 51.1%
10:40.5 49.1%
10:48.2 48.5%
10:57.9 47.8%
12:34.7  41.7%
13:28.0 39.8%
13:33.4 38.7%
13:33.5 39.5%
14:17.8 37.5%
14:51.3 34.0%
15:48.7 32.0%
16:37.0 32.2%
16:45.0 30.2%
16:48.8 30.1%
18:47.4 27.4%
19:48.9 25.9%

8:46.5 54.9%
11:33.8 42.6%
11:33.9  42.6%

Place in
OA GD

1

8o 24
159 |58l
223 |90
256 0N
286 125
275 [
279 [I20)
292 [128)
303 B
305 189l
331 154
313 2l
345 158
367 Sl
368 Al
355 16
392 92)
415 oAy

53 G

76 |28

85 2l
121 @28
106 |88
145 528
155 |55l
179 |65
185 il
187 Sl
254 108l
285 124
296 B8)
289 27
326 150l
319
347 16
364 0N
375 180l
373 gl
430 g2y
424 108N

s2 25l
210 |84
211 |85



F15-19 Mckenna Whitaker

Xochilt Gonzalez
Stephanie Scott
Michelle Dalton
Crystal Anguinro

0 N o o b

F20-29 Carrie Kendrick

Stephanie Detamble

Stacey Gatlin
Jes Looney

Jessica Williams
Devan Lemrick
Colleen Bardsley
Afton Glospie
Katrina Eisnick
Kelsey Lemrick
Amber Rocha
Catherine Bell
Lindsey Perez
Melissa Cossel
Jennifer Moore
Krista Myer
Andrea Neely
Melinda Falconer
Allison Black
Michelle Torres
Jessica Warren
Tenielle Sellers
Katlin Purkins
Sandra Benjumea
Brittany Johnson
Amber Casey
Rachel Griffin
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F30-39 Heather Deuillet

michelle Tapper
Michelle Fowers
Amanda Meyecic
Krystle Johnston
Jennifer Reid
Juliana Anguila
Minimol Aneefa
Jennifer Mahon
Beatris Valle
Leslie Marsh
Courtney Crew
Jaleen Seshadri
Elisa Laird

Nancy Friemel
Rebecca Hayes
Courtney Nisbeth
Monica Kummerl
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2013 Carrollton Trails - May 4, 2013

Carrollton
Carrollton

Farmers Branch

Carrollton

Carrollton
Plano
Plano

Carrollton

Addison

Carrollton

Carrollton
Keller

Flower Mound

Carrollton
Carrollton
Lewisville

Plano
Carrollton
Huntsville
Carrollton

Carrollton

Plano
Carrollton
Little Elm
Carrollton
Carrollton

Plano
Richardson

Lewisville
Carrollton

Lewisville

Dallas
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Plano
Mckinney
Carrollton

an
(15)
(18)
an
(15)

(25)
(26)
(28)
(28)
(25)
(26)
(25)
24
(28)
23
(26)
1
(29
29
(29
4
(24)
(23)
1
29
(24)
(22)
(20)
(28)
@7
23
(25)

€1
€1
39
G4
G0
39
G
(39
33
(36)
39
33
33
(32)
33
G
G4
39

40:34.16
42:06.27
45:59.16
52:12.96
57:48.59

20:39.47
24:01.39
24:16.68
27:17.17
28:00.52
29:21.57
29:26.32
33:02.13
33:14.80
33:31.74
33:43.00
33:57.16
34:30.40
36:02.12
37:01.71
38:04.88
39:11.85
40:02.77
40:09.91
45:37.27
46:35.29
51:48.26
52:24.64
52:30.93
57:00.20
1:00:05.59
1:00:11.41

20:29.67
24:45_66
24:48.22
25:27.68
26:09.47
26:38.41
26:54.79
27:28.65
28:54.65
29:17.28
29:43.42
30:02.27
30:06.00
30:06.62
30:36.46
30:47.39
31:06.13
31:47.68

13:
13:
14:
16:
18:

© ©O© O 0 N N O

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
11:
11:
11:
12:
12:
12:
12:
14:
14:
16:
16:
16:
18:
22:
19:

© © © © W W W O W W W 0 0 N N O

10:
10:

03.
33.
48.
48.
36.

:38.
t43.
:48.
t47.
:00.
127.
t28.
38.
42.
47.
51.
55.
06.
35.
55.
15.
37.
53.
55.
41.
59.
40.
52.
54.
20.
33.
41.

:35.
:58.
:59.
t11.
t25.
t34.
t39.
:50.
:18.
:25.
t34.
t40.
t41.
t41.
:51.
:54.
00.
14.

N )

N O ©O NN O N O N MO MPEP O MNP OO O UG OO O © © ©
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37.3%
36.8%
32.5%
29.0%
26.8%

71.6%
61.6%
61.0%
54.2%
52.8%
50.4%
50.3%
44.8%
44.5%
44.1%
43.9%
43.6%
42.9%
41.1%
40.0%
38.9%
37.8%
37.0%
36.8%
32.4%
31.8%
28.6%
28.2%
28.2%
26.0%
21.1%
24.2%

73.6%
60.9%
61.4%
58.5%
56.6%
57.2%
55.1%
55.5%
51.4%
51.3%
51.3%
49.5%
49.4%
49.3%
48.6%
48.1%
47.9%
47.9%

295 182)
316 Sl
374 Sl

15 Sl

o5 |G

178 |68l
175 |66l

190 N
219 ||88)

251 106l

328 1528
363 168

378 1828
407 198l

13
+

2+ 268

109 |40
113 |85

135 |l

143 500
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F40-49
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Alma Stolfi
Claudia Gonzalez
Jennifer O'neil
Evangelina Rios
Norma Andrade
Alice Chien
Cindy Bagdasarian
Brande Ellis
Mandy Duncan
Elena Martinez
Anna Jacobs
Dena Williamson
Rachel Hiatt
Stephanie Felton
Christina Johnson
Kristen Mcanally
Justine Thomas
Lindsay Marchant
Amanda Tyler
Anna Velarde
Tammy Richardson
Jessica Kilgore

Kristi Arnold Kristi Arnold

Colleen Udovich
Maria Barrios
Sarah Wilder
Tarisha Farmer
Maria Maldonado
Charlene Bader
patricia aguilar
Liza Delgado
Angie Van Matre
Teal Besson
Deena Besson

Jinna Thompson
Kim Carter

Denise McNally
Shiu-Yueh Baxter
Paula Olson
Paula Olson
Karen Johnson
Patrice Schilder
Debra Guzman
Tracy Hampton
Sandy Erickson
Mike Gage
Amelia Hernandez
Theresa Kelley
Esmeralda Mejico
Patty Sprong
Ginny Clougherty

2013 Carrollton Trails - May 4, 2013

Farmers Branch

Carrollton

The Colony
Lake Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton

Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton
Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Plano
Carrollton
Wylie

Dallas

Garland
Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton

Flower Mound

Frisco
Carrollton
Carrollton

Shady Shores

Carrollton
Plano

G4
(36)
(36)
G
G
B9
€1
(38
(35
€1
(30
G
G
G4
33
€1
(39
G4
(36)
(38
33
(32)
(32)
B9
(39
(35
G4
(35
G
(38
(38)
(36)
(32)
(35

47
47
(49
(49
(45)
(45)
(42)
(49)
43
(43)
(48)
(45)
(44
(46)
44
(49
(D)

32:28.43
32:30.55
32:31.43
33:13.18
33:13.58
33:30.12
34:23.69
34:27.60
36:23.43
36:29.31
37:41.65
38:16.41
38:49.06
39:06.67
39:32.92
40:07.14
40:16.16
40:51.42
43:01.40
43:28.49
44:18.13
44:33.79
45:21.02
45:51.34
49:16.47
50:54.36
51:40.46
53:01.70
55:35.48
56:21.73
57:59.19
1:00:03.05
1:00:18.90
1:00:51.81

25:14.57
25:25.99
25:35.56
25:38.19
26:00.65
26:00.68
26:30.84
28:06.93
28:17.04
28:58.37
29:14.13
29:43.66
30:16.54
32:00.11
32:06.95
32:19.77
33:02.73

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
11:
11:
11:
11:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
13:
13:
13:
14:
14:
14:
14:
15:
16:
16:
17:
17:
18:
18:
20:
24:
23:

© © © ©O© © ©O© 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0
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27.
27.
28.
41.
41.
47.
04.
05.
42.
44.
08.
19.
29.
35.
43.
54.
57.
09.
50.
59.
15.
20.
35.
45.
51.
23.
37.
04.
53.
08.
39.
17.
14.
46.

:07.
t11.
t14.
:15.
122.
t22.
:32.
:03.
:06.
t19.
124.
t34.
t44.
:18.
:20.
t24.
:38.
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45.9%
46.2%
46.2%
44.6%
44.6%
45.5%
43.8%
44.0%
41.1%
41.3%
39.3%
38.7%
38.2%
38.1%
37.6%
37.6%
37.8%
36.5%
34.9%
34.9%
33.6%
33.3%
32.7%
33.2%
30.9%
29.4%
28.8%
28.2%
26.7%
26.9%
26.1%
23.8%
19.7%
20.2%

64.6%
64.2%
65.3%
65.2%
61.4%
61.4%
58.7%
59.4%
55.4%
54.1%
56.5%
53.7%
52.3%
50.4%
49.3%
51.7%
46.7%

181 il
164 60N
170 |64

199 B

235 |9
243 [108)

250 [05)
263 [

297 134
301 186l

314 8l
334 155

365

410 300
426 FON

56 [

63 [H5H
65 |51

218 |8l
o7 52

122 sy

162 |58l
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Laura Green
Paige Deleon
April Sims

Julie Larson
Kimberly Doyle
Christina Bennett
Karen Moore
Sara Texada
Brenda Manning
Marisa Marshall
Injun Paek
Kristen Scheirman
Jodi Blanton
Astrid Boone
Marcela Olson
Celeste Kresta
Susan Falconer
Julie Taylor
Angela Hummert
Stacey Lundgren
Laurie Ramos

Luz Ruiz

Pam Williamson
Rosemary Martinez
Dyan Dalton
Susan Morgan
Tanya Pickering
Alina Gaubert
Cecilia Griffin
Kirsten Pierard
Iris Anguiano
Diana Rivera-Gregor
Shannon Stigler
Kim Rogers

Marty Whitaker
Amy Santana
Althea Mason
Lori Swindal

Jan Jeffcoat
Phyllis Earnheart
Lori Bell

Terri Allison

Ruth Dunn
Cynthia Davila
Sandra Phillips
Brenda Olinger
Norma Fernandez
Aundria Smith
Nancy Cravens
Kathy Ames
Aida Henfling

2013 Carrollton Trails - May 4, 2013

Frisco
Carrollton

Carrollton

Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Rockwall
Carrollton
Carrollton
Allen
Carrollton
Carrollton

Farmers Branch

carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
The Colony
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Dallas

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Frisco
Carrollton

Flower Mound

Carrollton
Carrollton

Dallas
Grapevine
Corinth
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

(46)
(49
(48)
(48)
(41
(42)
(45)
(40)
(49)
43
(44)
43
(40)
41D
(43)
(46)
(49)
(49
(49)
(48)
(46)
(42)
(48)
(48)
(43)
(40)
41
43
47
41D
(44)
43
(42)
(46)

(50)
(50)
(50)
(G
(52)
(59
(52)
(56)
(56)
(59
(50)
(55)
(55)
G
(50)
(55)
G

33:42.47
35:13.66
36:33.85
36:34.55
36:36.54
36:50.33
37:01.11
38:12.65
38:27.66
38:57.37
39:02.65
39:11.40
41:06.10
41:16.44
43:24.06
45:11.49
45:39.08
47:27.97
48:37.05
50:51.94
51:10.05
51:43.29
52:57.19
53:21.72
53:21.82
53:25.58
53:25.92
53:29.94
55:08.79
57:35.63
57:58.90
58:04.64
1:00:03.88
1:00:13.20

26:23.01
27:45.68
31:15.38
32:37.22
33:38.59
34:03.58
34:54_00
37:34.44
38:12.95
41:54.89
42:46.97
43:37.73
46:59.34
48:04.89
48:25.18
51:02.81
51:52.27

10:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
13:
13:
13:
14:
14:
15:
15:
16:
16:
16:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
18:
18:
18:
20:
23:

8:29.
8:56.
03.
30.
49.
57.
14.
05.
18.
29.
46.
02.
07.
28.
35.
25.
41.

10:
10:
10:
10:
11:
12:
12:
13:
13:
14:
15:
15:
15:
16:
16:

51.
20.
46.
46.
47 .
51.
54.
17.
22.
32.
34.
36.
13.
17.
58.
32.
41.
16.
38.
22.
28.
38.
02.
10.
10.
11.
11.
13.
45.
32.
39.
41.
37.
53.
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47.9%
47.4%
45.1%
45.1%
42.2%
42.2%
43.1%
40.1%
43.5%
40.3%
40.5%
40.0%
37.3%
37.4%
36.1%
35.7%
36.6%
35.2%
34.4%
32.5%
31.5%
30.1%
31.2%
30.9%
29.4%
28.7%
28.9%
29.3%
29.6%
26.8%
27.3%
27.0%
24.3%
21.7%

64.1%
60.9%
54.1%
52.5%
51.6%
56.0%
49.7%
48.7%
47.9%
45.5%
39.5%
41.4%
38.4%
35.6%
34.9%
35.3%
33.0%

205 |88l
212 |88l
221 |88l

240 [0l

252 10
258 2l

280 20
298 85l

352 165l
353 166l

383 185l
385 186l

389 189l

431 gl
434 JSH

73 2

157 |56l
184 izl

230 [958
239 00N

307 0N

371




F50-59 18 Lynn Edge Lynn Edge Carrollton (57) 53:48.17 17:19.0 345% 390 IS0
19 Angelita Rocha Keller (54) 54:18.16 17:28.7 32.8% 400 96l
20 carolyn Davis (55) 57:49.53 18:36.7 31.2% 417 06l
21 |isa Sutter D 58:13.52 18:44.5 30.6% 419 [0l
22 jenna Edwards Carrollton (52) 58:18.27 18:46.0 298% 412 -
23 Lydia Pantoja (52) 58:58.76 18:59.0 204% 416 FOSH
24 gsheri Sothcott Carrollton (56) 1:00:25.97 21:42.3 27.1% 438 6l
F60-69 1 LindaKelly Dallas (61) 23:20.99 7:30.9 s40% 32 [l
2 Kim Andres (60) 25:14.92 8:07.6 766% 55 [0l
3 Donna Wright Carrollton (63) 26:30.97 8:32.1 76.1% 72-
4 Marion Chaplin Carrollton (60) 29:36.66 9:31.9 653% 120 [EIl
5 Lucy Detamble (60) 32:21.62 10:24.9 597% 152 [EEl
6 Minerva Terrill Plano (68) 38:00.69 12:14.1 57.4% 237 Bl
7 Patricia Hayes Plano (61) 39:58.68 12:52.1 49.0% 271 [l
8 Phyllis Gaudet Carrollton (63) 43:05.68 13:52.3 46.9% 294 Bl
9 Teresita Gregor Carrollton (68) 45:03.15 14:30.1 484% 380 B4l
10 gheri Battaglia Carrollton (61) 46:38.93 15:00.9 42.0% 330 -
11 ponna Marchant Coppell (60) 47:42.50 15:21.4 405% 348 62l
12 patricia McCurley Carrollton (62) 47:53.61 15:24.9 415% 337 (56l
13 Judy Woods Carrollton (65) 48:56.45 15:45.2 4259 346 60N
14 |inda Tapper Richardson (62) 51:37.74 16:37.1 385% 376 ISl
F70+ 1 Jo Ann Roessler Carrollton (74) 46:10.61 14:51.8 523% 320 S8l
2 susan Zachariah Carrollton (70) 46:58.38 15:07.1 48.0% 327 Bl
3 Marian Griffin Carrollton (70) 54:28.75 17:32.1 414% 401 Sl
5K DOGS 6DOG$ Runners---AverageTime(?f 46:.55‘ Avg. Age Grade: Place in
Name City (Age) Half  Split Chip Time  Pace AgeGrade OA GD
Dogs 1 Buffy Griffin Carrollton O 24:-44_07 7:57.7 51
2 Dexter 718 (C)) 24:47.56 7:58.8 49
3 Kevin Falconer Carrollton QO 27:00.59 8:41.6 99
4 Josh Casey Carrollton QO 1:00:05.72 22:33.7 440
5 shaggy Sothcott Carrollton O 1:00:25.08 21:42.0 439
6 Billy Sothcott Carrollton (O 1:00:25.77 21:42.2 437
5K 10 Runners --- Average Time of 48:28 Avg. Age Grade: Place in
Name City (Age) Half  Split Chip Time  Pace AgeGrade OA GD
Stroller 1 Ella Myer ©) 34:38.19 11:08.9 234
2 Aiden Mcanally © 38:32.33 12:24.3 262
3 Sophia Lezama (C)) 40:14.60 12:57.2 345
4 Richard Udovich Carrollton (3) 45:-39.03 14:41.6 334
5 Eva Duncan Dallas (3) 48:57.67 15:45.5 364
6 Aaron Duncan Dallas (3) 48:58.95 15:46.0 362
7 Noah Oeur Garland  (4) 50:23.43 16:13.2 383
8  Austin Oeur @ 51:25.23 16:33.0 396
9 Esmeralda Mandujano Carrollton (4 57:57.03 18:39.1 434
10 stephanie Scott (¢b) 1:00:54.18 21:51.4 437

2013 Carrollton Trails - May 4, 2013
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Name

Wyatt Saunders
Kai Tindall
Jacob Flynn
Harvey Olson
Oliver Goodell
Oscar Goodell

John Papadopoulos
Kevin Ahern
Matthew Marchant
Chris Rowles

Doug Wedemeyer

Johnathan Saunders

Luis Velarde
Sean Flynn
Josh Goodell
Derek Moore

Donald Coleman
Ted Sellers

2013 Carrollton Trails - May 4, 2013

18 MALE Runners --- Average Time of
(Age)

City

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton

C))
C))
@
)}
©)
®

(36)
(35
(36)
(0
G4

41D
(44)
(45)
(40)
44

(66)
(64)

13:49 |Avg. Age Grade: 33.8%

Chip Time

9:47.41
10:54.16
11:59.06
12:04.67
13:26.98
17:18.57

8:24.30
9:22.34
10:50.19
15:13.89
18:24.16

9:51.41
10:54.66
11:58.97
13:28.07
25:03.70

17:57.15
21:48.60

Pace Age Grade
9:47.4  50.0%
10:54.2  44.9%
11:59.1  40.8%
12:04.7
13:27.0  40.0%
17:18.6 27.2%
8:24.3 45.4%
9:22.3  40.4%
10:50.2 35.2%
15:13.9 24.4%
18:24.2 20.5%
9:51.4 40.1%
10:54.7 37.1%
11:59.0 34.0%
13:28.1 29.1%
25:03.7 16.1%
17:57.2  27.1%
21:48.6 21.9%

Place in
OA GD

10
13
15
23
34

28
41

11
12
24
51

37
47

10
11
14

13
16

~

12
18

15
17
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FO01-10

F15-19
F20-29

F30-39

F40-49

F50-59

F60-69
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Name

Tatiana Papadopoulos
Emily Ahern

Valerie Olson

Mia Flynn

Sophia Papadopoulos
Gianna Rowles

Erin Phillips

Grace Njenga

Elia Rowles

Alejandra Alvarez
Denise Alvarez
Maryella Saunders
Emma Velarde

Taylin Karl

Joyce Sunny

Grace Sunny

Erika Tindall
Jeannette Papadopoulos
Maureen Rowles
Krista Phillips
Susan Ahern
Margaret Kamau
Julie Goodell
Betsy Flynn
Meredith Saunders
Kate Green

Ann Ward

Holly Tripp

Clemencia Sanchez
Makeda Boswell
Duane Hix

Robyn Hix

Teresa Sellers

Patrica Coleman

2013 Carrollton Trails - May 4, 2013

City

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

Carrollton

(Age)

C))
@)
Q)
®
C))
©)
)
)}
©)
®
®
©)
C))
)}

(16)
@

€1
(36)
G0
(38)
G4
(36)
39
(39
B9
G
B9
G

(40)
(40)
(41
(40)

(56)
(60)

Half

34 FEMALE Runners --- Average Time of

Split

15:56 |Avg. Age Grade: 32.6%

Chip Time Pace Age Grade
8:23.64 8:23.6 61.1%
0:21.96 9:22.0 56.8%
10:35.83 10:35.8 50.2%
11:59.71 11:59.7 46.1%
12:15.59 12:15.6 41.9%
12:17.24 12:17.2 47.1%
12:31.52 12:31.5
14:48.22 14:48.2
15:13.71 15:13.7
15:14.87 15:14.9 36.3%
15:15.81 15:15.8 32.6%
18:23.90 18:23.9 31.4%
21:55.49 21:55.5 23.4%
24:35.82 24:35.8

15:26.80 15:26.8 28.1%
15:26.80 15:26.8 27.1%

9:44.67 9:44.7 443%
12:07.89 12:07.9 354%
12:17.64 12:17.6  34.1%
12:33.34 12:33.3  34.7%
13:23.09 13:23.1 31.7%
14:48.68 14:48.7 29.0%
17:21.06 17:21.1 253%
18:21.33 18:21.3 23.9%
18:22.25 18:22.3 23.9%
18:24.91 18:24.9 22.8%
24:15.70 24:15.7 18.1%
25:36.47 25:36.5 16.4%
15:34.33 15:34.3 28.4%
18:25.87 18:25.9  24.0%
18:27.65 18:27.7 242%
18:28.82 18:28.8 24.0%
21:48.55 21:48.6 24.7%
17:56.55 17:56.6 31.8%
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Order of Finish

5K  BibName GD AgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A Net ChipTime Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD

1 613 Westyn Rosiles (M24) 1 M20-29 OA --- 17:05.51 5:30.1 17.08 17:05.51 75.5%

2 622 Bryan Wales (M31) 2 M30-39 1st --- 17:12.15 5:32.2 17.20 17:12.15 75.4%

3 355 Matt Inch (M24) 3 M20-29 1st - 17:32.82 5:38.9 17.53 17:32.82 73.5%

4 628 Edgar Avila (M12) 4 M11-14 1st 18:03.00 5:48.6 18.05 18:03.00 82.4%

5 644 Spencer Peacock (M28) 5 M20-29 2nd - 18:06.31 5:49.7 18.10 18:06.31 71.3%

6 689 Scott Bradley (M32) 6 M30-39 2nd - 18:20.87 5:54.3 18.33 18:20.87 70.9%

7 623 Hector Delgado (M44) 7 M40-49 1st 13 18:38.24 5:59.9 18.63 18:39.59 75.5%

8 620 Conner Julian (M16) 8 M15-19 1st - 18:44.47 6:01.9 18.73 18:44.47 73.1%

9 261 Jaime Cobos (M43) 9 M40-49 2nd - 18:54.00 6:05.0 18.90 18:54.00 73.9%
10 214 Allen Aragon (M15) 10 M15-19 2nd 0.6 19:37.82 6:19.1 19.62 19:38.39 70.9%
11 262 Tellie Cobos (F45) -F40—49 OA 0.1 19:55.90 6:24.9 19.92 19:56.03 80.1%
12 227 Steven Baxter (M19) 11 M15-19 3rd 0.4 20:24.62 6:34.2 20.40 20:25.06 64.6%
13 280 Heather Deuillet (F37) -F30—39 1st 20:29.67 6:35.8 20.48 20:29.67 73.6%
14 540 Michael Streeter (M28) 12 M20-29 3rd 3.4 20:30.74 6:36.1 20.50 20:34.13 62.9%
15 678 Carrie Kendrick (F25) -F20—29 st 10 20:39.47 6:38.9 20.65 20:40.47 71.6%
16 681 Jeff Breese (M48) 13 M40-49 3rd 65 20:42.65 6:40.0 20.70 20:49.20 70.1%
17 304 Danny Fuller (M43) 14 M40-49  4th --- 21:02.63 6:46.4 21.03 21:02.64 66.3%
18 712 Doug Waters (M48) 15 M40-49  5th 6.3 21:12.55 6:49.6 21.20 21:18.80 68.4%
19 249 Jonathan Celone (M28) 16 M20-29  4th 2.1 21:19.65 6:51.9 21.32 21:21.74 60.5%
20 219 Alex Barrientos (M32) 17 M30-39  3rd 0.6 21:27.63 6:54.4 2145 21:28.26 60.6%
21 419 Hugo Martinez (M26) 18 M20-29 5th 7.2 21:27.03 6:54.3 2145 21:34.21 60.1%
22 677 Christopher Horiates (M30) 19 M30-39  4th 11 22:10.59 7:08.3 22.17 22:11.73 58.3%
23 391 Mark Kwiatkowski (M18) 20 M15-19 4th 44 22:12.51 7:08.9 2220 22:16.88 60.1%
24 244 Andrew Burke (M29) 21 M20-29 7th 7.9 22:21.24 7:11.7 2235 22:29.14 57.8%
25 641 Devin Beazley (M48) 22 M40-49 6th 06 22:30.69 7:14.7 2250 22:31.31 64.5%
26 643 Trey Touchstone (M28) 23 M20-29 8th - 22:37.20 7:16.8 22.62 22:37.20 57.0%
27 527 Michael Stamp (M53) 24 M50-59 1st 53 22:33.19 7:15.6 2255 22:38.49 67.0%
28 432 Adam Miller (M24) 25 M20-29 9th 1.9 22:50.63 7:21.2 22.83 22:52.52 56.5%
29 476 Brett Platt (M41) 26 M40-49 7th 34 22:54.62 7:224 2290 22:58.02 60.0%
30 374 Brad Kelley (M45) 27 M40-49  8th 23:00.63 7:24.4 23.00 23:00.63 61.6%
31 378 Charles Kilgore (M33) 28 M30-39 5th 333 22:38.23 7:17.2 22.63 23:11.54 57.6%
32 377 LindaKelly (F61) -F60-69 st 0.7 23:20.99 7:30.9 23.33 23:21.70 84.0%
33 466 Christian Payne (M14) 29 M11-14 2nd 87 23:23.50 7:31.7 23.38 23:32.19 60.7%
34 aJeremy Downey (M30) 30 M30-39 7th 4.9 23:33.53 7:35.0 23.55 23:38.44 54.9%
35 619 Darrin Larson (M41) 31 M40-49 9th 4.1 23:41.96 7:37.7 23.68 23:46.06 58.0%
36 279 Eric Deuillet (M41) 32 M40-49 10th 23:47.67 7:39.5 23.78 23:47.67 57.8%
37 468 Rap Payne (M53) 33 M50-59 2nd 7.2 23:43.53 7:38.2 23.72 23:50.73 63.7%
38 483 Anthony Renwick (M26) 34 M20-29 6th 1327 21:45.61 7:00.2 21.75 23:58.32 59.3%
39 255 Luc Chartier (M10) 35 M01-10 1st 115 23:47.46 7:39.5 2378 23:58.95 66.4%
40 356 Dustin Ipson (M27) 36 M20-29 10th 92 23:52.88 7:41.2 23.87 24:02.12 54.0%
41 686 Stephanie Detamble (F26) -F20-29 2nd 10.1 24:01.39 7:43.9 24.02 24:11.47 61.6%
42 307 Stacey Gatlin (F28) -F20—29 3rd 143 24:16.68 7:48.9 24.27 24:30.99 61.0%
43 642 Kyle Touchstone (M55) 37 M50-59 3rd 0.2 24:33.82 7:54.4 2455 24:34.03 62.6%
44 204 Jose Antonio Alvarez (M48) 38 M40-49 1lth 6.1 24:29.74 7:53.1 24.48 24:35.83 59.3%
45 478 Brian Purcell (M33) 39 M30-39 6th 6738 23:31.25 7:34.2 2352 24:39.01 55.5%
46 617 Jacob O'Neil (M13) 40 M11-14 3rd  30.1 24:17.48 7:49.1 2428 24:47.61 59.7%
47 543 michelle Tapper (F37) -F30-39 2nd 2.7 24:45.66 7:58.2 2475 24:48.40 60.9%
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48 716 Ryan MacDonald (M33) 41 M30-39 9th 64 24:45.83 7:58.2 2475 245220 52.7%

49 718 Dexter 718 (D4) Dogs ond 69 24:47.56 7:58.8 24.78 24:54.48
715 Michelle Fowers (F39) JEl030 3rd 72 24:48.22 7:59.0 24.80 24:5537 61.4%
022 Buffy Griffin (D) Dogs 1st 223 24:44.07 7:57.7 2473 25:06.42
326 David Griffin (M50) 42 M50-59 4th 224 24:44.16 7:57.7 2473 25:06.61 59.6%
656 Abby Hampton (F12) Blris  ist 467 24:23.56 7:51.1 24.38 25:10.25 66.7%
607 Joel Ipson (M25) 43 M20-29 11th 83 25:02.09 8:035 2503 25:10.44 51.5%
610 Kim Andres (F60) JBJrsoc0 2nd 02 25:14.92 8:07.6 2523 25:15.11 76.6%
551 Jinna Thompson (F47) -F40-49 1st 5.5 25:14.57 8:07.5 25.23 25:20.10 64.6%
523 Terry Smith (M51) 44 M50-59 5th 102 25:15.76 8:07.9 2525 25:25.96 58.9%
724 Chris Martin (M24) 45 M20-29 12th . 25:26.48 8:113 2543 2512648 50.7%
717 Amanda Meyecic (F34) -F30-39 4th 8.4 25:27.68 8:11.7 25.45 25:36.03 58.5%
428 Denise McNally (F49) 804 3rd 51 25:35.56 8:143 2558 25140.62 65.3%
216 Ken Ashby (M60) 46 M60-69 1st 21 25:40.09 8:15.7 2567 2542.19 62.5%
674 Kim Carter (F47) JEre049  2nd 186 25:25.99 8:11.2 2542 2544.60 64.2%
226 Shiu-Yueh Baxter (F49)  [[iBJFa0-49  4th 77 25:38.19 8:15.1 2563 254593 65.2%
502 Tom Roessler (M42) 47 M40-49 12th 153 25:40.89 8:16.0 2567 25:56.16 54.0%
136 Paula Olson (F45) JBJr040 5th 38 26:00.65 8:22.3 26.00 26:04.45 61.4%
457 Paula Olson (F45) JEr040 6th 38 26:00.68 8:223 26.00 26:04.48 61.4%
354 Jose Iglesias (M50) 48 M50-59 6th 17.1 25:49.74 8:18.8 2582 26:06.88 57.1%
441 Phil Murch (M56) 49 M50-59 7th  16.0 25:54.46 8:20.3 2590 26:10.42 59.8%
446 Vinny Nguyen (M38) 50 M30-39 1lth 93 26:25.80 8:30.4 26.42 26:35.06 50.9%
360 Karen Johnson (F42) JBIra040  7th 177 26:30.84 8:32.0 26.50 26:48.58 58.7%
481 Jennifer Reid (F39) J8Jr030 6th 111 26:38.41 8:345 26.63 2614949 57.2%
581 Donna Wright (F63) BiJrso60 3rd 240 26:30.97 8:32.1 2650 26:55.01 76.1%
576 Marty Whitaker (F50) Bilrs050 1st ai6 26:23.01 8:29.5 26.38 27:04.60 64.1%
584 Juliana Anguila (F31) B0 7th 100 26:54.79 8:39.8 26.90 27:0476 55.1%
624 Toby Smith (M36) 51 M30-39 13th 55 27:02.14 8:42.1 27.03 27:07.60 49.0%
220 AlyssaBarrientos (F14)  [B@JF11-14 2nd 08 27:08.87 8:443 27.13 27:09.72 57.9%
666 Oscar Martinez (M49) 52 M40-49 14th 277 26:43.25 8:36.0 26.72 27:10.94 54.8%
348 Sean Hiatt (M34) 53 M30-39 12th 181 26:55.16 8:39.9 26.92 27:13.22 48.7%
719 James Whitman (M52) 54 M50-59 8th 432 26:33.34 8:32.8 2655 27:16.55 56.4%
587 Neveah Pantoja (F10) Biroi0 st 15 27:20.45 8:48.0 27.33 27:21.92 62.4%
460 Albert Pantoja (M33) 55 M30-39 14th 22 27:20.17 8:47.9 27.33 27:22.40 47.7%
464 Caitlin Payne (F18) Blrise st 71 27:15.67 8:46.5 27.25 27:22.81 54.9%
367 Raleigh Johnston (M30) 56 M30-39 10th 750 26:08.90 8:25.0 26.13 27:23.90 49.5%
1366  Krystle Johnston (F30) a0 5th 746 26:09.47 8252 26.15 27:24.09 56.6%
497 Jennifer Roessler (F13)  [BljF11-14  3rd 146 27:12.43 8:45.4 27.20 27:27.05 58.7%
209  Minimol Aneefa (F39) Bilr030 sth 309 27:28.65 8:50.7 27.47 27:32.59 55.5%
401 Jes Looney (F28) Bilr2020 4th 219 27:17.17 8:47.0 27.28 27:39.10 54.2%
429 Sam Megally (M38) 57 M30-39 15th 16.1 27:24.30 8:49.3 27.40 27:40.35 49.1%
479 Kaleb Purkins (M15) 58 M15-19 5th 103 27:33.64 8:52.3 27.55 27:43.97 50.5%
672 Kenneth Wilson (M53) 59 M50-59 10th 133 27:33.89 8:52.3 27.55 27:47.15 54.8%
710 Rob Murta (M50) 60 M5059 9th 822 26:39.23 8:34.7 26.65 28:01.46 55.3%
264 Dexter Cook (M69) 61 M60-69 2nd 18.9 27:46.78 8:56.5 27.77 28:05.70 62.7%
508 Amy Santana (F50) ilrs0s0 2nd 204 27:45.68 8:56.1 27.75 28:06.11 60.9%
461 Kristopher Parker (M34) 62 M30-39 16th 90 27:59.04 9:00.4 27.98 28:08.01 46.8%
579 Jessica Williams (F25) Elr02 5th 189 28:00.52 9:00.9 28.00 28:19.38 52.8%
336 Daniel Harney (M24) 63 M2029 14th 638 28:24.78 9:08.7 2840 28:31.54 45.4%
334 Debra Guzman (F43) Er049  oth 203 28:17.04 9:06.2 2828 28:37.38 55.4%
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98 399 Michael Lemrick (M55) 64 M50-59 11th 21.6 28:17.50 9:06.4 28.28 28:39.11 54.3%

99 021 Kevin Falconer (D) Dogs 3rd 105.8 27:00.59 8:41.6 27.00 28:46.38
005 Kevin Falconer (M49) 65 M40-49 15th 109.7 26:57.03 8405 26.95 28:46.72 54.3%
690 Michael Ryan (M27) 66 M20-29 13th 509 28:02.28 9:01.5 28.03 28:53.16 46.0%
570 David Walker (M44) 67 M40-49 17th 152 28:37.99 9:13.0 28.62 28:53.20 49.1%
723 Jon Koerber (M45) 68 M40-49 13th 162.2 26:20.86 8:28.8 26.33 29:03.08 53.8%
364 Micah Johnson (M27) 69 M20-29 15th 369 28:27.41 9:09.6 28.45 29:04.27 45.3%
257 Michael Chesley (M55) 70 M50-59 12th 90 28:57.13 9:19.1 28.95 29:06.09 53.1%
254 Juliette Chartier (F12) Biri14 5th 104 28:56.69 9:19.0 28.93 29:07.07 56.2%
529 Steven Steward (M48) 71 M40-49 16th 685 28:00.98 9:01.1 28.00 29:09.48 51.8%
688 Tom Hammond (M36) 72 M30-39 17th 509 28:19.89 9:07.1 28.32 29:10.83 46.8%
679 Jennifer Mahon (F33) Bfrs03 9oth 225 28:54.65 9:18.3 28.90 29:17.14 51.4%
680 Maric Mahon (M34) 73 M30-39 18th 247 28:53.54 9:18.0 28.88 29:18.22 45.4%
437 Brady Morgan (M12) 74 M11-14 4th 29:20.70 9:26.7 29.33 29:20.70 50.7%
645 Mike Davis (M62) 75 M60-69 3rd 17.7 29:06.66 9:22.2 29.10 29:24.31 56.1%
563 Beatris Valle (F36) B8 rs0-39  10th 210 20:17.28 9:256 29.28 29:38.23 51.3%
297 Sandy Erickson (F48) 8049 11th 2456 29:14.13 9:24.6 29.23 29:38.72 56.5%
397 Devan Lemrick (F26) Bilr022 oth 207 29:21.57 9:27.0 29.35 29:42.29 50.4%
218 Colleen Bardsley (F25) Bar0-29 7th 179 20:26.32 9:285 29.43 29:44.20 50.3%
649 Tracy Hampton (F43) B8 2049 10th 480 28:58.37 9:19.5 28.97 29:46.37 54.1%
252 David Chaplin (M58) 76 M50-59 13th 220 29:30.14 9:29.8 2950 29:52.16 53.4%
415 Leslie Marsh (F39) g z0-39 11th 93 29:43.42 9:34.0 29.72 29:53.20 51.3%
253 Marion Chaplin (F60) Pl o069  4th 233 29:36.66 9:31.9 29.60 29:59.98 65.3%
603 Madison Green (F12) P14 4th 649 28:55.15 9:185 28.92 30:00.05 56.3%
305 Mike Gage (F45) & rs0-49  12th 178 29:43.66 9:34.1 29.72 30:01.41 53.7%
637 Christopher Williams (M31) 77 M30-39 19th 384 20:23.04 9:275 29.38 30:01.47 44.1%
658 Courtney Crew (F33) Prs030 12th 46 30:02.27 9:40.1 30.03 30:06.91 49.5%
240 Robert blanchette (M48) 78 M40-49 18th 85 29:58.92 9:39.0 29.97 30:07.46 48.4%
281 Jose Diaz (M35) 79 M30-39 20th 433 29:40.62 9:33.1 20.67 30:23.93 44.4%
606 Jake Hrbacek (M9) 80 M01-10 3rd 20 30:31.71 9:49.6 30.52 30:33.74 53.6%
370 Max Jordan (M50) 81 M50-59 14th 17,0 30:18.77 9:454 30.30 30:35.78 48.7%
660 Fred Brinkman (M60) 82 M60-69 6th 48 30:44.76 9:53.8 30.73 30:49.53 52.2%
331 Mat Guerry (M38) 83 M30-39 8th 4114 24:01.56 7:440 24.02 30:52.99 56.0%
547 Robert Terrill (M68) 84 M60-69 5th 187 30:40.29 9:52.3 30.67 30:59.04 56.2%
344 Amelia Hemandez (F44)  [EBJJF40-49  13th 487 30:16.54 9:44.7 3027 31:05.24 52.3%
392 Aidan Laird (M8) 85 M01-10 2nd 587 30:10.01 9:42.6 30.17 31:.08.72 56.4%
393 Elisa Laird (F32) g z0-39  14th 625 30:06.62 9:415 30.10 31:09.15 49.3%
634 Jaleen Seshadri (F33) rs030 13th 632 30:06.00 9:41.3 30.10 31:09.24 49.4%
625 Devon Smith (M) 86 MNoAge 1st 56 31:05.04 10:00.3 31.08 31:10.65
685 David DeTamble (M52) 87 M50-59 16th 10.5 31:02.46 9:50.5 31.03 31:12.94 48.3%
340 Rebecca Hayes (F31) @ rs030 16th 3638 30:47.39 9:54.6 30.78 31:24.16 48.1%
303  Nancy Friemel (F33) [g)rs039  15th 482 30:36.46 9:51.1 30.60 31:24.64 48.6%
611 John Ketchum (M75) 88 M70+ 1st 88 31:16.78 10:04.1 31.27 31:2555 60.6%
477 Jason Prum (M32) 89 M30-39 21th 312 30:55.36 9:57.2 30.92 31:26.57 42.0%
228 James Bean (M68) 90 M60-69 4th 805 30:20.61 9:46.0 30.33 31:41.11 56.8%
448 Courtney Nisbeth (F34) B33 17th 371 31:06.13 10:00.6 31.10 31:43.27 47.9%
420 Althea Mason (F50) Bljrs050 3rd 360 31:15.38 10:03.6 31.25 31:51.37 54.1%
285 Madison Doyle (F11) B4 6th 455 31:14.43 10:03.3 31.23 31:59.95 53.3%
316 Henry Glospie (M58) 91 M50-59 15th 66.4 30:55.48 9:57.2 30.92 32:01.86 51.0%
482  Paul Reid (M39) 92 M30-39 23th 434 31:22.39 10:05.9 31.37 32:05.74 43.2%
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148 284 Logan Doyle (M11) 93 M11-14 5th 459 31:20.33 10:05.2 31.33 32:06.23 48.8%
149 711 Joe Murta (M47) 94 M40-49 20th 810 30:48.51 9:55.0 30.80 32:09.48 46.7%
150 311 Frank Gibbons (M52) 95 M50-50 17th 195 31:52.37 10:155 31.87 32:11.91 47.0%
151 224 Clarence Battaglia (M64) 96 M60-69  7th 516 31:35.76 10:10.2 3158 32:27.34 52.6%
152 684 Lucy DeTamble (F60) Bilrsoc0 5th 101 32:21.62 10:24.9 3235 32:31.69 59.7%
451 Marcus Njenga (M10) 97 M01-10 4th 337 31:59.71 10:17.9 31.98 32:33.37 49.3%
389 Monica Kummerl (F39) Bir030 18th 470 31:47.68 10:14.0 3178 32:3471 47.9%
382 Caitlin Kresta (F12) Bilri14  7th a4 31:50.39 10:14.9 31.83 32:34.86 51.1%
522  Quentin Smith (M36) 98 M30-39 25th 24.4 32:11.75 10:21.8 32.18 32:36.14 41.2%
541 Lori Swindal (F51) Balrsos0 4sth 74 32:37.22 10:30.0 32.62 32:44.64 52.5%
535 Alma Stolfi (F34) Bilr030 19th 201 32:28.43 10:27.1 32.47 32:4852 45.9%
320 Quetzalli Gonzalez F7)  [EBJFo1-10  2nd 957 31:13.29 10:03.0 31.22 32:49.00 60.1%
318 Gilberto Gonzalez (M36) 99 M30-39  22th 101.7 31:10.34 10:02.0 31.17 32:51.99 42.5%
709 John Waida (M47) 100 M40-49  21th 66.0 31:49.07 10:145 31.82 32:55.04 45.3%
526 Patty Sprong (F49) Bilrs049 16th 420 32:19.77 10:24.4 3232 33.01.74 51.7%
612 Paul O'Neil (M42) 101 M40-49  19th 137.7 30:44.85 9:53.8 30.73 33:02.58 45.1%
618 Jennifer O'Neil (F36) JJr030 21th 315 32:31.43 10:28.1 3252 33:02.91 46.2%
430 Esmeralda Mejico (Fa4)  [JElJF40-49  15th 56.2 32:06.95 10:20.2 32.10 33:03.12 49.3%
215  Kevin Arnold (M35) 102 M30-39  26th 253 32:41.23 10:31.3 32.68 33:0655 40.3%
600 Tim Green (M45) 103 M40-49  22th 67.5 32:07.94 10:205 32.12 33:15.46 44.1%
375 Theresa Kelley (F46) -F40-49 l4th 779 32:00.11 10:18.0 32.00 33:17.98 50.4%
208 Norma Andrade (F31) Jlr030 23th 130 33:13.58 10:41.7 33.22 33:26.60 44.6%
490 Evangelina Rios (F31) BAlr030 22th 136 33:13.18 10:415 33.22 33:26.80 44.6%
682 Paul Bader (M30) 104 M30-39  24th 882 32:00.04 10:180 32.00 33:28.27 40.4%
627 Kyle Perez (M29) 105 M20-20  18th 17.4 33:12.17 10:41.2 3320 33:2952 38.9%
365 Michael Johnson (M35) 106 M30-39  27th 347 32:50.83 10:37.2 32.98 33:34.56 39.9%
260 Ginny Clougherty (F41)  [EBJF40-40  17th 448 33:02.73 10:38.2 33.03 33:47.52 46.7%
398 Kelsey Lemrick (F23) Jlr2020 10th 217 33:31.74 10:47.5 3352 33:53.40 44.1%
259 Alice Chien (F39) [Bilr030 24th 268 33:30.12 10:47.0 33.50 33:56.88 45.5%
494 Chris Rocha (M29) 107 M20-29  16th 78,0 32:30.33 10:30.6 32.65 33:57.28 39.5%
647 Katrina Eisnick (F28) BElr2020 oth 433 33:14.80 10:42.1 33.23 33:58.00 44.5%
386 Kayla Kummerl (F12) Biiri14  8th 489 33:00.85 10:405 33.15 33:58.79 49.1%
315 Afton Glospie (F24) JJr2020 sth 638 33:02.13 10:38.0 33.03 34:05.90 44.8%
317 Claudia Gonzalez (F36) [ F30-39 20th 99.0 32:30.55 10:27.8 32.50 34:09.50 46.2%
668 Sam Blanton (M8) 108 M01-10  5th  73.1 32:58.38 10:36.8 32.97 34:11.43 51.6%
436 Derek Moore Il (M25) 109 M20-29 17th 91.9 32:49.17 10:338 32.82 34:21.07 39.3%
358 Jan Jeffcoat (F52) @050 5th 432 33:38.59 10:49.7 33.63 34:21.79 51.6%
388 Krista Kummerl (F12) J8Ir114  oth g4 33:33.73 10:48.2 3355 34:22.12 48.5%
229 Catherine Bell (F21) J@lr2029 12th 305 3357.16 10:55.7 33.95 34:27.67 43.6%
670 Marisa Martinez (F12) JBIr114  10th 262 34:03.98 10:57.9 34.05 34:30.15 47.8%
291 Phyliis Eamheart (F59)  [JgJFs0-59  6th 203 34:03.58 10:57.8 34.05 34:32.84 56.0%
271 Christopher Dalton (M12) 110 M11-14  6th  24.4 34:14.49 11:01.3 34.23 34:38.88 43.4%
626 Lindsey Perez (F29) Flro2 13th 175 34:30.40 11:06.4 3450 34:47.89 42.9%
601 Laura Green (F46) J@lro040 18th 677 33:42.47 10:51.0 33.70 34:50.16 47.9%
708 Brian Carter (M15) 111 M15-19  6th 184 34:38.78 11:00.1 34.63 34:57.21 40.2%
427 Don McGhee (M63) 112 M60-69  8th 209 34:29.81 11:06.2 34.48 34:59.75 47.7%
492 Amber Rocha (F26) J8Ir2020 11th 770 33:43.00 10:51.1 33.72 35:00.04 43.9%
578 Isaac Williams (M49) 113 M40-49  24th 33 35:02.96 11:16.9 35.03 350627 41.7%
519 Oliver Sims Iv (M12) 114 M11-14 7th 50 35.01.43 11:16.4 3502 350643 42.5%
230  Lori Bell (F52) 050 7th 303 34:54.00 11:140 34.90 352429 49.7%
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198 720 Jeff Birmingham (M46) 115 M40-49  23th 64,5 34:20.09 11:03.1 3433 352462 41.6%
199 217 Cindy Bagdasarian (F37)  [JgiJFs0-39 25th 6538 34:23.69 11:04.2 3438 35:29.45 43.8%
200 349 Jason Hiatt (M31) 116 M30-39  28th 555 34:40.89 11:09.8 34.67 35:36.36 37.4%
201 651 Ethan Thompson (M8) 117 M01-10  6th 916 34:08.46 10:59.3 34.13 35:40.11 49.9%
202 673 Andy Adcock (M30) 118 M30-39  29th 38.9 35:07.40 11:183 35.12 35:46.34 36.8%
713 Temporary 713 () U 1st 885 34:26.26 11:05.1 34.43 35:54.76
714 Brande Ellis (F38) JEElr030 26th 883 34:27.60 11:055 34.45 35:55.85 44.0%
277 Paige Deleon (F49) JEJro040 19th 444 35:13.66 11:20.3 3522 35:58.08 47.4%
296 Randy Erickson (M50) 119 M50-59  19th 50.7 35:27.54 11:248 3545 36:18.22 41.6%
381 Anthony Kresta (M48) 120 M40-49  25th 61.3 35:24.14 11:237 3540 36:25.40 41.0%
250 Mel Chadwick (M64) 121 M60-69  9th 83 36:22.49 11:425 3637 36:30.76 45.7%
361 Benjamin Johnson (M7) 122 M01-10  7th 321 36:02.60 11:36.1 36.03 36:34.71 49.4%
569 Anastasia Wachter (F16) -F15-19 2nd  39.9 35:55.57 11:33.8 35.92 36:35.46 42.6%
496 Dani Rodriguez (F16) 50 3rd 400 35:55.98 11:339 3592 36:36.01 42.6%
517 April Sims (F48) JEJrs040 20th 50 36:33.85 11:46.1 36.55 36:38.86 45.1%
465 Cash Payne (M7) 123 M01-10 8th 119 36:27.83 11:44.2 3645 36:39.77 48.8%
467 Cotton Payne (M19) 124 M15-19  7th 133 36:27.83 11:44.2 3645 36:41.09 36.1%
511 Fritz Scharrer (M55) 125 M50-59  18th 96.6 35:10.69 11:19.4 3517 36:47.28 43.7%
693 Temporary 693 () U 2nd 152 36:39.37 11:47.9 36.65 36:54.56
351 Mathew Hollien (M22) 126 M20-29  20th 125 36:42.24 11:488 36.70 36:54.75 35.2%
513 Patrice Schilder (F49) [Eillre040  8th 5341 28:06.93 9:03.0 2810 37:01.04 59.4%
265 Melissa Cossel (F29) Balr020 14th s06 36:02.12 11:35.9 36.03 37:01.69 41.1%
639 Larry Williamson (M48) 127 M40-49  26th 413 36:26.40 11:437 36.43 37:07.72 39.8%
657 Julie Larson (F48) 2020 21th 359 36:34.55 11:46.4 3657 37:10.46 45.1%
694 Rob Murta (29) U29 st - 37:11.11 11:58.1 37.18 37:11.11 34.7%
282 Avery Doyle (F10) BoJroi-10 3rd 438 36:31.03 11:452 3652 37:14.85 46.7%
283 Kimberly Doyle (F41) Billrios 22th 432 36:36.54 11:47.0 36,60 37:19.75 42.2%
418 Elena Martinez (F37) Par030 28th 520 36:29.31 11:447 3648 37:21.35 41.3%
288 Mandy Duncan (F35) Elr030 27th 632 36:23.43 11:428 3638 37:2659 41.1%
258 Derrick Chhay (M32) 128 M30-39  30th 324 36:57.17 11:53.6 36.95 37:29.57 35.2%
233 Christina Bennett (F42)  [JJFa0-40  23th 628 36:50.33 11:51.4 36.83 37:53.11 42.2%
293 Dakota Edwards (M13) 129 M11-14 8th 186 37:37.00 12:06.5 37.62 37:55.58 38.6%
202 Terri Allison (F56) JBlrs050 8th 207 37:34.44 12:05.6 37.57 38:04.12 48.7%
443 Krista Myer (F24) Bajr2020 16th 38:04.88 12:154 38.07 38:04.88 38.9%
442 Adam Myer (M26) 130 M20-29  19th 2159 34:31.04 11:06.6 3452 38:06.96 37.4%
652  Garrett Thompson (M10) 131 M01-10 9th 883 36:39.97 11:48.1 36.65 38:08.23 43.1%
585 Ella Myer (B0) Stroller 1St 208.3 34:38.19 11:08.9 34.63 38:06.44
357 Anna Jacobs (F30) Bilr030 29th 318 37:41.65 12:080 37.68 38:13.40 39.3%
495 Daniel Rocha (M56) 132 M50-59 20th 76.7 36:57.34 11:53.7 36.95 38:14.01 41.9%
546 Minerva Terrill (F68) [Bilrcoc0 6th 197 38:00.69 12:14.1 38.00 38:2041 57.4%
548 Sara Texada (F40) JB8Jrs049 25th 203 38:12.65 12:17.9 3820 38:32.95 40.1%
290 Ruth Dunn (F56) 80 rs050 oth 202 38:12.95 12:180 3820 38:33.13 47.9%
435 Karen Moore (F45) [Bir2049 24th 950 37:01.11 11:549 37.02 38:36.08 43.1%
499 Jonathan Roessler (M15) 133 M15-19  8th 113 38:25.16 12:220 3842 38:36.47 36.2%
434 Jennifer Moore (F29) 2020 15th 953 37:01.71 11:55.1 37.02 38:37.01 40.0%
640 Dena Williamson (F31) 8030 30th 378 38:16.41 12:19.1 3827 385422 38.7%
347 Sebastion Herrera (M10) 134 M01-10 10th 31.1 38:23.85 12:215 3838 38:54.98 41.1%
248 Bladimir Castillo-Correa (M3 135 M30-39 32th 33.4 38:24.63 12:21.8 38.40 38:58.03 33.7%
676 Temporary 676 () U 3rd 1157 37:05.25 11:56.2 37.08 39:00.97
722 Jay Gilchrist (M42) 136 M40-49 27th 355 38:39.18 12:265 38.65 39:14.66 35.8%
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137 M30-39  31th 1142 37:23.49 12:02.1 37.38 39:17.74 34.9%
249 416 Marisa Marshall (F43) -F40-49 27th 229 38:57.37 12:32.3 38.95 39:20.28 40.3%
250 EStephanie Felton (F34) -F30-39 32th 144 39:06.67 12:35.3 39.10 39:21.04 38.1%
251 444 Andrea Neely (F24) [88F2020 17th 132 39:11.85 12:37.0 39.18 39:25.10 37.8%
459  Injun Paek (F44) [ o040  28th 202 39:02.65 12:34.0 39.03 39:31.82 40.5%
412 Brenda Manning (F49) 68| 2040 26th 711 38:27.66 12228 38.45 39:38.77 43.5%
231 Alondra Benjumea (F12)  [@§8JF11-14 11th 339 39:04.86 12:34.7 39.07 39:38.78 41.7%
201 Anthony Albino (M43) 138 M40-49 28th 36.3 39:10.26 12:36.5 39.17 39:46.55 35.6%
422 Hannah Mcanally (F7) [ ro1-10 4th 56 38:21.41 12:20.8 38.35 39:47.03 48.9%
350 Rachel Hiatt (F31) [l r30-39 31th 581 38:49.06 12:29.7 38.82 39:47.15 38.2%
512 Kristen Scheirman (F43)  [l@F40-49  29th 36.0 39:11.40 12:36.8 39.18 39:47.40 40.0%
597 Elijah Wilder (M8) 139 M01-10 11th - 39:53.60 12:50.4 39.88 39:53.60 42.7%
423 Joe Mcanally (M35) 140 M30-39 33th 83.3 38:32.18 12:24.2 3853 39:55.49 34.2%
589 Aiden Mcanally (BO) Stroller 2nd  83.0 38:32.33 12:24.3 38.53 39:55.31
298 Melinda Falconer (F23) [ r20-20 18th 40:02.77 12:53.4 40.03 40:02.77 37.0%
363 Christina Johnson (F33) -F30-39 33th 345 39:32.92 12:43.8 39.53 40:07.46 37.6%
616 Lucas O'Neil (M11) 141 M11-14  9th . 40:16.31 12:57.7 4027 40:16.31 38.0%
549 Justine Thomas (F39) [i8lr30-39 35th 46 40:16.16 12:57.7 40.27 40:20.75 37.8%
550 Nikhil Thomas (M9) 142 M01-10 13th 34 40:17.70 12:58.2 40.28 40:21.09 40.6%
302 Salvador Fernandez (M52) 143 M50-59 21th 577 39:24.86 12:41.2 39.40 40:22.51 38.0%
614 Andrew O'Neil (M7) 144 MO1-10 14th . 40:25.15 13:00.6 40.42 40:25.15 44.0%
236 Scott Berthel (M48) 145 M40-49 29th 68.9 39:17.10 12:38.7 39.28 40:25.98 36.9%
615 Aaron O'Neil (M10) 146 M01-10 15th - 40:29.90 13:02.1 40.48 40:29.90 39.0%
339 Patricia Hayes (F61) -F60-69 7th 377 39:58.68 12:52.1 39.97 40:36.34 49.0%
341 Steven Hayes (M61) 147 M60-69 10th 39.1 39:58.06 12:51.9 39.97 40:37.13 40.5%
472 Nat Pickering (M15) 148 M15-19 10th 33 40:41.56 13:05.9 40.68 40:44.83 34.2%
692 Carter Hammond (M14) 149 M11-14 10th 4.2 40:41.16 13:05.7 40.68 40:45.35 34.9%
002 Hayden Marchant (F7) Egroi0  6th 40:50.37 13:08.7 40.83 40:50.37 46.0%
004 Lindsay Marchant (F34) [ r30-30 36th 40:51.42 13:09.0 40.85 40:51.42 36.5%
577 Mckenna Whitaker (F17)  [lJF15-19  4th 394 40:34.16 13:035 4057 41:1352 37.3%
566 Jordan Vanderheyden (M17) 150 M15-19 9th 401 40:33.80 13:03.4 40.55 41:13.94 33.3%
243 Joy Boone (F9) [ roi-10 7th 09 41:16.58 13:17.1 4127 41:17.45 42.5%
241 Astrid Boone (F41) [Bfro0-40  31th 20 41:16.44 13:17.1 4127 41:18.40 37.4%
380 Sean Kipp (M22) 151 M20-29 21th 754 40:09.08 12:55.4 40.15 41:24.48 32.1%
239  Allison Black (F21) 32020 19th 750 40:09.91 12:55.7 40.15 41:24.95 36.8%
424 Kristen Mcanally (F37) B8 r30-30 34th 842 40:07.14 12:54.8 40.12 41:31.30 37.6%
421 Caleb Mcanally (M5) 152 M01-10 12th 818 40:09.93 12:56.7 4015 41:31.76 49.2%
596 Caroline Wilder (F11) #gri1-14  12th 41:50.26 13:28.0 41.83 41:50.26 39.8%
488 Kaitlyn Richardson (F9) [Z§ro1-10 5th 893 40:31.26 13:025 40.52 42:00.60 43.3%
1343 Christopher Henfling (M47) 153 M40-49 31th 9158 40:41.48 13:05.8 40.68 42:13.23 35.4%
667 Jodi Blanton (F40) [Z8ra0-49 30th 767 41:06.10 13:13.8 41.10 42:22.85 37.3%
' 235 | Isabella Berthel (F11) B4 14th 669 42:07.28 13:335 4212 43:14.14 39.5%
275 Robert Davila (M64) 154 M60-69 11th 80.7 41:54.33 13:29.3 41.90 43:15.02 39.7%
609 Cynthia Davila (F59) B8 rs0-50 10th 804 41:54.89 13:295 41.90 43:15.25 455%
234 Elleanna Berthel (F8) o110  8th 667 42:12.87 13:35.3 4220 43:19.61 42.9%
469 Sandra Phillips (F50) [ rs0-50 11th 469 42:46.97 13:46.2 42.77 43:33.87 39.5%
310 Phyllis Gaudet (F63) @@ reo-60 8th 235 43:05.68 13:52.3 43.08 43:34.20 46.9%
321 Xochilt Gonzalez (F15) [@ri5-19 5th o976 42:06.27 13:33.1 42.10 43:43.88 36.8%
319 Maritza Gonzalez (F12) [@§r11-14 13th 976 42:07.09 13:33.4 4212 43:44.66 38.7%
557 Amanda Tyler (F36) [ r30-30 37th 502 43:01.40 13:50.9 43.02 43:51.56 34.9%
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298 458 Marcela Olson (F43) @8 Fs0-40  32th 608 43:24.06 13:58.2 43.40 44:24.84 36.1%
299 207 Thomas Ames (M65) 155 M60-69  12th 703 43:15.43 13:55.4 4325 44:25.75 38.8%
300 630 Francisco Ruiz (M41) 156 M40-49 32th 11.3 44:27.56 14:18.6 44.45 44:38.85 30.9%
301 567 Anna Velarde (F38) 883039 38th 925 43:28.49 13:59.6 43.47 45:00.99 34.9%
302 583 Thomas Zachariah (M73) 157 M70+ 2nd 466 44:16.23 14:15.0 4427 45:02.81 41.4%
661 Mikaela Ramos (F9) Efror0  oth cos 43:54.59 14:08.0 43.90 45:04.13 40.0%
379 Jessica Kilgore (F32) 88030  40th 341 44:33.79 14:20.6 4455 45:07.88 33.3%
384 Jamie Kresta (F6) 8 o110 10th 721 43:56.92 14:08.7 43.93 45:08.99 44.4%
390 Steve Kummerl (M39) 158 M30-39  34th 710 43:58.25 14:09.2 43.97 45:09.24 30.8%
456 Brenda Olinger (F55) 8 Fs0-59  12th 949 43:37.73 14:02.6 43.62 451259 41.4%
452  Zachary Njenga (M6) 159 M01-10 16th 344 44:39.89 14:22.6 44.65 451430 41.9%
445 Andrew Ngotho (M46) 160 M40-49  33th 343 44:41.06 14:23.0 44.68 451534 32.0%
545 Mark Taylor (M53) 161 M50-59  22th 38.0 44:59.06 14:28.7 44.98 4537.10 33.6%
299 Susan Falconer (F49) [ Fe0-49  34th 45:39.08 14:416 4565 45:39.08 36.6%
510 Robert Saunders (M72) 162 M70+ 4th 596 44:45.52 14:24.4 4475 454511 40.4%
487 Alyssa Richardson (F6) [@@roi-0 12th - 45:47.68 14:44.4 4578 4547.68 42.6%
385 Kristi Arnold Kristi Arnold (F3 [{li§]F30-39  41th 26.7 45:21.02 14:35.8 4535 4547.69 32.7%
489 Tammy Richardson (F33)  [llJF30-39 39th 904 44:18.13 14:15.6 44.30 45:48.56 33.6%
648 Stephanie Scott (F18) 8519 oth - 45:59.16 14:48.1 45.98 45:59.16 32.5%
383 Celeste Kresta (F46) J8|F0-49  33th 594 45:11.49 14:32.7 45.18 46:10.93 35.7%
438 Kolbe Morgan (M14) 163 M11-14 11th 59 46:08.32 14:51.0 46.13 46:14.22 30.8%
376 Treven Kelley (F14) [r14  16th 61 46:09.06 14:51.3 46.15 46:15.11 34.0%
498 Jo Ann Roessler (F74) %8 F 7o+ st 112 46:10.61 14:51.8 46.17 46:21.82 52.3%
006 Anthony Wilder (M40) 164 M40-49 35th . 46:34.05 14:59.3 46.57 46:34.05 29.3%
650 Reed Thompson (M6) 165 M01-10  17th 91.0 45:08.46 14:31.8 45.13 46:39.42 41.4%
552 Jason Thompson (M36) 166 M30-39  35th 946 45:06.00 14:31.0 45.10 46:40.61 29.4%
417 Michael Marshall (M41) 167 M40-49  34th 243 46:21.16 14:55.2 46.35 46:45.44 29.7%
554 Michelle Torres (F29) 8 F20-29  20th 6838 45:37.27 14:41.0 45.62 46:46.07 32.4%
329 Ashton Guerry (F11) [BaF11-14  15th 1466 44:24.95 14:17.8 44.40 46:51.55 37.5%
582 Susan Zachariah (F70) 53 o+ 2nd - 46:58.38 15:07.1 46.97 46:58.38 48.0%
635 Jessica Warren (F24) -F20-29 21th 242 46:35.29 14:59.7 46.58 46:59.53 31.8%
395 Toby Laird (M5) 168 M01-10  18th 122.7 45:15.50 14:34.0 4525 47:18.16 43.7%
225 Sheri Battaglia (F61) B8 Fo0-69 10th 535 46:38.93 15:00.9 46.63 47:32.39 42.0%
560 Elizabeth Udovich (F7) B o110 11th 1245 45:42.86 14:42.8 4570 47:47.40 41.1%
562 Thomas Udovich (M6) 169 M01-10  19th 1150 45:53.12 14:46.1 45.88 47:48.16 40.8%
561 Richard Udovich (B3) Stroller ~ 4th 128.7 45:39.03 14:41.6 45.65 AT:47.76
559 Colleen Udovich (F39) B8 Fs0-30  42th 1171 45:51.34 14:45.6 45.85 47:48.41 33.2%
558 Andrew Udovich (M37) 170 M30-39  36th 117.4 45:51.11 14:455 4585 47:48.51 29.1%
669 Omar Medina (M6) 171 M01-10 20th 774 46:34.22 14:59.4 4657 47:51.65 40.2%
426 Patricia McCurley (F62) B8 rcoc0 12th - 47:53.61 15:24.9 47.88 47:53.61 41.5%
301 NormaFemandez (F55)  [BfjF50-59 13th 566 46:59.34 15:07.5 46.98 47:55.98 38.4%
544 Julie Taylor (F49) [B8F2040 35th 387 47:27.97 15:16.7 47.45 48:06.67 35.2%
295 Timothy Edwards (M51) 172 M50-59 24th 538 48:08.90 15:290.8 48.13 48:14.65 30.9%
665 Mark Blanton (M50) 173 M50-59  23th 755 47:00.54 15:07.8 47.00 48:16.07 31.4%
590 Lester Lezama (M48) 174 M40-49  30th 514.4 39:51.33 12:49.7 39.85 48:25.76 36.4%
507 Mauro Saavedra (M48) 175 M40-49  36th 615 47:26.36 15:16.2 47.43 48:27.84 30.6%
591 Sophia Lezama (B4) Stroller 3rd 491.7 40:14.60 12:57.2 40.23 48:26.28
003 Kendall Marchant (F9) B8 o110 13th 161 48:36.28 15:38.7 48.60 48:52.35 36.1%
580 Judy Woods (F65) B8 Fc060 13th - 48:56.45 15:45.2 48.93 48:56.45 42.5%
242 Hanna Boone (F14) [Bir114  17th 19 49:07.49 15:48.7 49.12 49:09.44 32.0%
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348 414 Donna Marchant (F60) -F60-69 11th 107.5 47:42.50 15:21.4 47.70 49:30.05 40.5%
349 520 Aundria Smith (F51) -F50-59 14th 939 48:04.89 15:28.6 48.07 49:38.74 35.6%
' 267 Nancy Cravens (F50) B3 rs050 15th 859 48:25.18 15:35.1 48.42 49:51.12 34.9%
269 Tim Cravens (M53) 176 M50-59 25th 86.9 48:28.59 15:36.2 48.47 49:55.45 31.2%
353  Angela Hummert (F49) Ji88|F+0-49  36th 861 48:37.05 15:38.9 48.62 50:03.10 34.4%
407 Stacey Lundgren (F48) g 2020 37th 50:51.94 16:22.3 50.85 50:51.94 32.5%
406 Eric Lundgren (M47) 177 M40-49 38th - 50:52.18 16:22.4 50.87 50:52.18 28.3%
598 Gideon Wilder (F5) [§fro1-0 16th 50:52.84 16:22.6 50.87 50:52.84 40.1%
604 Michael Aguilar, Sr (M41) 178 M40-49 37th 21 50:51.56 16:22.2 50.85 50:53.67 27.0%
595 Sarah Wilder (F35) -F30-39 44th - 50:54.36 16:23.1 50.90 50:54.36 29.4%
222 Anthony Barrientos (M5) 179 M01-10 21th 14 50:53.22 16:22.7 50.88 50:54.57 38.8%
500 Larry Roessler (M68) 180 M60-69 13th 137 50:41.68 16:19.0 50.68 50:55.39 34.0%
289 Will Duncan (M34) 181 M30-39 37th 117.1 49:13.51 15:50.6 49.22 51:10.58 26.6%
286 Aaron Duncan (B3) Stroller 6th 131.6 48:58.95 15:46.0 48.97 51:10.53
150 Tenielle Sellers (F22) -F20-29 22th - 51:48.26 16:40.5 51.80 51:48.26 28.6%
632 Katherine Ruiz (F11) -F11-14 18th 139 51:37.61 16:37.0 51.62 51:51.53 32.2%
287 Eva Duncan (B3) Stroller 5th 133.0 48:57.67 15:455 48.95 51:10.68
631 Tarisha Farmer (F34) -F30-39 45th 11.6 51:40.46 16:37.9 51.67 51:52.04 28.8%
342 Aida Henfling (F51) -F50-59 17th - 51:52.27 16:41.7 51.87 51:52.27 33.0%
662 Megan Ramos (F9) -F01-1O l4th 70.2 50:42.87 16:19.4 50.70 51:53.07 34.6%
387 Kelsey Kummerl (F9) -F01-1O 15th 69.2 50:44.00 16:19.8 50.73 51:53.24 34.6%
629 Luz Ruiz (F42) -F40-49 39th 122 51:43.29 16:38.9 51.72 51:55.45 30.1%
664 Laurie Ramos (F46) -F40-49 38th 473 51:10.05 16:28.2 51.17 51:57.32 31.5%
206 Kathy Ames (F55) -F50-59 l6th 685 51:02.81 16:25.8 51.03 52:11.35 35.3%
346 Adrian Herrera (M8) 182 M01-10 22th 325 51:58.74 16:43.8 51.97 52:31.27 32.7%
309 Lauren Gaubert (F14) -F11-14 20th 244 52:14.08 16:48.8 52.23 52:38.53 30.1%
273 Michelle Dalton (F17) -F15-19 7th  26.1 52:12.96 16:48.4 52.20 52:39.05 29.0%
663 Elyssa Ramos (F14) -F11-14 19th 430 52:02.43 16:45.0 52.03 52:45.40 30.2%
542 Linda Tapper (F62) -F60-69 l4th 74.2 51:37.74 16:37.1 51.62 52:51.92 38.5%
721 Tom Washington (M56) 183 M50-59 26th 66.5 51:45.72 16:39.6 51.75 52:52.22 29.9%
232 Sandra Benjumea (F28) -F20-29 24th 322 52:30.93 16:54.2 52.50 53:03.14 28.2%
480 Katlin Purkins (F20) -F20-29 23th 433 52:24.64 16:52.2 52.40 53:07.99 28.2%
322 Teresita Gregor (F68) -F60-69 9th 500.9 45:03.15 14:30.1 45.05 53:24.02 48.4%
453  Hutly Oeur (M32) 184 M30-39 38th 188.9 50:25.51 16:13.8 50.42 53:34.36 25.8%
638 Pam Williamson (F48) -F40-49 40th 39.3 52:57.19 17:02.6 52.95 53:36.48 31.2%
454 Noah Oeur (B4) Stroller 7th 190.8 50:23.43 16:13.2 50.38 53:34.19
636 Mason Williamson (M10) 185 M01-10 23th 40.3 52:57.18 17:02.6 52.95 53:37.51 29.8%
671 Rosemary Martinez (F48) -F40-49 41th 271 53:21.72 17:10.5 53.35 53:48.85 30.9%
272 Dyan Dalton (F43) -F40-49 42th 274 53:21.82 17:10.6 53.35 53:49.24 29.4%
ﬁ Alina Gaubert (F43) -F40-49 45th  26.2 53:29.94 17:13.2 53.48 53:56.10 29.3%
274 Robert Dalton (M48) 186 M40-49 39th 256 53:36.11 17:15.2 53.60 54:01.75 27.1%
| 473 | Tanya Pickering (F41) [ Fs0-40  44th 502 53:25.92 17:11.9 53.42 54:16.10 28.9%
408 Lynn Edge Lynn Edge (F57) B8 rs050 18th 280 53:48.17 17:19.0 53.80 54:16.14 34.5%
439 Susan Morgan (F40) -F40-49 43th 515 53:25.58 17:11.8 53.42 54:17.09 28.7%
505 Samantha Rogers (F8) -F01-10 17th 06 54:20.10 17:29.3 54.33 54:20.66 33.3%
506 Wayne Rogers (M44) 187 M40-49 40th 13.6 54:14.12 17:27.4 54.23 54:27.75 25.9%
455 Samon Oeur (M33) 188 M30-39 39th 190.7 51:24.48 16:32.8 51.40 54:35.23 25.4%
409 Ciriaco Maldonado (M58) 189 M50-59 27th 96.3 53:03.13 17:04.6 53.05 54:39.48 29.7%
594 Austin Oeur (B1) Stroller 8th 189.4 51:25.23 16:33.0 51.42 54:34.67
410 Maria Maldonado (F35) -F30-39 46th 08.3 53:01.70 17:04.1 53.02 54:40.03 28.2%
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398 325 Cecilia Griffin (F47) [ 049 46th - 55:08.79 17:45.0 55.13 55.08.79 29.6%

399 683 Charlene Bader (F31) [8§Fs0-30 47th - 55:35.48 17:53.6 5558 55:35.48 26.7%
493 Angelita Rocha (F54) B8 s050 19th 805 54:18.16 17:28.7 5430 55:38.64 32.8%
324 Marian Griffin (F70) 57 o+ 3rd 706 54:28.75 17:32.1 54.47 55:39.39 41.4%
373 Tony Keesee (M48) 190 M40-49  41th 560 54:51.07 17:39.3 54.85 55:47.11 26.5%
691  Isaik Hammond (M15) 191 M15-19 11th 35 56:15.02 18:06.3 56.25 56:18.54 24.7%
605 Michael Aguilar, Jr (M5) 192 M01-10 24th 24 56:21.53 18:08.4 56.35 56:23.97 35.1%
200 patricia aguilar (F38) 883039 48th 23 56:21.73 18:08.5 56.35 56:24.02 26.9%
470 Connor Pickering (M13) 103 M11-14 12th 27 57:23.34 18:28.3 57.38 57:26.02 25.3%
362 Brittany Johnson (F27) 88 2029 25th 383 57:00.20 18:20.9 57.00 57:38.50 26.0%
223 Maria Barrios (F39) |88 F30-39  43th 5170 49:16.47 15:51.6 49.27 57:53.46 30.9%
503 Bo Rogers (M6) 194 M01-10  25th - 58:16.26 18:45.3 58.27 5816.26 32.1%
278 Liza Delgado (F38) il Fs0-39  49th 222 57:59.19 18:39.8 57.98 5821.39 26.1%
474 Kirsten Pierard (F41) [B03|F40-49  47th 570 57:35.63 18:32.3 57.58 58:32.67 26.8%
294 Jenna Edwards (F52) B8 Fs050 22th 165 58:18.27 18:46.0 58.30 58:34.76 29.8%
475 Thierry Pierard (M42) 195 M40-49  42th 5838 57:39.08 18:33.4 57.65 58:37.90 24.0%
695 Jack Manning (M70) 196 M70+ 3rd 849.3 44:37.98 14:22.0 44.62 584727 39.5%
588 Alessandra Pantoja (F9) ~ [B@JFo1-10 18th 10 58:51.29 18:56.6 58.85 58:52.29 29.8%
586 Lydia Pantoja (F52) [B68|Fs0-59  23th 13 58:58.76 18:59.0 58.97 59:00.07 29.4%
646 Carolyn Davis (F55) |68 Fs0-59  20th 745 57:49.53 18:36.7 57.82 59:04.07 31.2%
007 Jeff Andonian (M56) 197 M50-59  28th 212 59:42.07 19:13.0 59.701:00:03.32 26.0%
008 Lisa Sutter (F54) 5050 21th 1103 58:13.52 18:44.5 58.221:00:03.84 30.6%
327 James Griffin (M19) 198 M15-19 12th - 1:00:05.55 19:39.8 61.081:00:05.55 21.6%
328 Rachel Griffin (F25) B8 F20-20 26th - 1:00:11.41 19:41.7 61.181:00:11.41 24.2%
532 Seth Stigler (M7) 199 M01-10 26th 794 1:00:32.18 19:48.4 61.531:00:51.62 28.9%
531 James Stigler (M47) 200 M40-49  43th 775 1:00:36.56 19:49.8 61.601:00:54.11 23.4%
530 Amelia Stigler (F13) B8 F11-14  22th 803 1:00:33.82 19:48.9 61.551:00:54.15 25.9%
565 Jeff Van Matre (M39) 201 M30-39 40th 8238 1:00:01.91 20:17.3 63.021:00:24.70 21.5%
564 Angie Van Matre (F36) Bi§lr3039 50th g8 1:00:03.05 20:17.6 63.051:00:24.86 23.8%
313 Art Gionta (M66) 202 M60-69 14th 837 1:00:01.61 20:17.2 63.021:00:25.32  26.9%
533 Shannon Stigler (F42) [B#ljF20-49 50th 786 1:00:03.88 20:37.2 64.051:00:22.48 24.3%
534 Zane Stigler (M9) 203 M01-10  27th 782 1:00:04.74 20:37.5 64.071:00:22.94 25.5%
212 Mehssa Anguiano (F13)  [BBJF11-14  21th 4720 58:22.67 18:47.4 58.371:00:14.71 27.4%
211 Iris Anguiano (F44) B8] F0-49  48th 4959 57:58.90 18:39.8 57.971:00:14.81 27.3%
213 Crystal Anguinro (F15) B#F1519  8th 5070 57:48.59 18:36.4 57.801:00:15.59 26.8%
411 Esmeralda Mandujano (B4) Stroller ~ 9th 497.9 57:57.03 18:39.1 57.951:00:14.97
491 Diana Rivera-Gregor (F43) B8] F0-49  49th 4049 58:04.64 18:41.6 58.071:00:19.52 27.0%
524 Ed Sothcott (M61) 204 M60-69  15th 892 1:00:26.53 21:425 67.431:00:55.70  24.0%
025 Billy Sothcott (D) Dogs 5th  90.2 1:00:25.77 21:42.2 67.421:00:56.00
EStephanie Scott (B1) Stroller  10th - 1:00:54.18 21:51.4 67.901:00:54.18
525 Sheri Sothcott (F56) [Bi§Fs050 24th 901 1:00:25.97 21:42.3 67.421:00:56.10 27.1%
024 Shaggy Sothcott (D) Dogs 4th 916 1:00:25.08 21:42.0 67.421:00:56.68
HJosh Casey (D) Dogs 6th 96.7 1:00:05.72 22:33.7 70.081:00:42.44
245 Amber Casey (F23) Bifjr2020 27th 971 1:00:05.59 22:33.6 70.081:00:42.72 21.1%
246 Josh Casey (M24) 205 M20-29  22th 97.4 1:00:06.78 22:34.0 70.101:00:44.20 18.4%
238 Teal Besson (F32) Bifrs039 52th - 1:00:18.90 24:145 75.301:00:18.90 19.7%
237 Deena Besson (F35) [Bi§F3039 51th ss1 1:00:51.81 23:46.5 73.851:00:19.91 20.2%
504 Kim Rogers (F46) B38| F40-49  51th 1024 1:00:13.20 23:53.3 74.221:00:55.59 21.7%
335 Roger Hamilton (M46) 206 M40-49  44th 101.8 1:00:14.24 23:53.7 74.231:00:56.07 19.2%
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1M BibName GD AgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A Net ChipTime Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD
1 141 Tatiana Papadopoulos (F8) -F01-10 1st 8:23.64 8:23.6 28.68 8:23.64 61.1%
2 139 John Papadopoulos (M36) 1 M30-39 1st 8:24.30 8:24.3 28.74 8:24.30 45.4%
3 101 Emily Ahern (F7) -F01-10 2nd 9:21.96 9:22.0 31.99 9:21.96 56.8%
4 102 Kevin Ahern (M35) 2 M30-39 2nd --- 9:22.34 9:22.3 32.04 9:22.34 40.4%
5 153 Erika Tindall (F37) -F30-39 1st - 9:44.67 9:447 33.30 9:4467 44.3%
6 148 Wyatt Saunders (M8) 3 MO01-10 1st - 9:47.41 9:47.4 3347 9:47.41 50.0%
7 145 Johnathan Saunders (M41) 4 MA40-49 1st - 9:51.41 9:51.4 33.70 955141 40.1%
8 137 Valerie Olson (F7) -F01-10 3rd - 10:35.83 10:35.8 36.21 10:35.83 50.2%
9 001 Matthew Marchant (M36) 5 M30-39 3rd - 10:50.19 10:50.2 37.06 10:50.19 35.2%
10 154 Kai Tindall (M8) 6 MO1-10 2nd - 10:54.16 10:54.2 37.29 10:54.16 44.9%
11 156 Luis Velarde (M44) 7 M40-49 2nd - 10:54.66 10:54.7 37.29 10:54.66 37.1%
12 115 Sean Flynn (M45) 8 M40-49 3rd - 11:58.97 11:59.0 40.94 11:58.97 34.0%
13 113 Jacob Flynn (M8) 9 MO01-10 3rd 11:59.06 11:59.1 41.00 11:59.06 40.8%
14 114 Mia Flynn (F6) -F01-1O 4th - 11:59.71 11:59.7 41.00 11:59.71 46.1%
15 135 Harvey Olson (M4) 10 MO01-10 4th - 12:04.67 12:04.7 41.28 12:04.67
16 138 Jeannette Papadopoulos (F3 -F30-39 2nd 12:07.89 12:07.9 41.45 12:07.89 35.4%
17 140 Sophia Papadopoulos (F8) -F01-lO 5th - 12:15.59 12:15.6 41.91 12:1559 41.9%
18 | 163 Gianna Rowles (F5) -F01-1O 6th 12:17.24 12:17.2 42.02 12:17.24 47.1%
19 161 Maureen Rowles (F30) -F30-39 3rd 12:17.64 12:17.6 42.02 12:17.64 34.1%
20 142 Erin Phillips (F4) -F01-1O 7th - 12:31.52 12:31.5 42.82 12:31.52
21 143 Krista Phillips (F38) -F30-39 4th - 12:33.34 12:33.3 42.94 12:33.34 34.7%
22 E Susan Ahern (F34) -F30-39 5th - 13:23.09 13:23.1 45.79 13:23.09 31.7%
23 118 Oliver Goodell (M6) 11 MO1-10 5th - 13:26.98 13:27.0 45.96 13:26.98 40.0%
24 116 Josh Goodell (M40) 12 M40-49 4th --- 13:28.07 13:28.1 46.07 13:28.07 29.1%
25 131 Grace Njenga (F4) -F01-10 8th - 14:48.22 14:48.2 50.63 14:48.22
26 127 Margaret Kamau (F36) -F30-39 6th - 14:48.68 14:48.7 50.63 14:48.68 29.0%
27 162 Elia Rowles (F3) -F01-1O 9th - 15:13.71 15:13.7 52.06 15:13.71
28 164 Chris Rowles (M30) 13 M30-39 4th - 15:13.89 15:13.9 52.06 15:13.89 24.4%
29 104 Alejandra Alvarez (F6) -F01-10 10th - 15:14.87 15:149 52.12 15:14.87 36.3%
30 105 Denise Alvarez (F9) -F01-1O 11th - 15:15.81 15:15.8 52.17 15:15.81 32.6%
31 152 Grace Sunny (F21) -F20-29 1st - 15:26.80 15:26.8 52.80 15:26.80 27.1%
32 159 Joyce Sunny (F16) -F15-19 1st - 15:26.80 15:26.8 52.80 15:26.80 28.1%
33 144 Clemencia Sanchez (F40) -F40-49 1st - 15:34.33 15:34.3 53.26 15:34.33 28.4%
34 119 Oscar Goodell (M9) 14 MO01-10 6th - 17:18.57 17:18.6 59.19 17:18.57 27.2%
35 117 Julie Goodell (F39) -F30-39 7th - 17:21.06 17:21.1 59.36 17:21.06 25.3%
36 110 Patrica Coleman (F60) -F60-69 1st - 17:56.55 17:56.6 61.35 17:56.55 31.8%
37 109 Donald Coleman (M66) 15 M60-69 1st - 17:57.15 17:57.2 61.41 17:57.15 27.1%
38 112 Betsy Flynn (F39) -F30-39 8th - 18:21.33 18:21.3 62.78 18:21.33 23.9%
39 147 Meredith Saunders (F39) -F30-39 9th - 18:22.25 18:22.3 62.83 18:22.25 23.9%
40 146 Maryella Saunders (F5) -F01-lO 12th - 18:23.90 18:23.9 62.89 18:23.90 31.4%
41 157 Doug Wedemeyer (M34) 16 M30-39 5th - 18:24.16 18:24.2 62.95 18:24.16 20.5%
42 120 Kate Green (F31) -F30-39 10th - 18:24.91 18:24.9 62.95 18:24.91 22.8%
43 106 Makeda Boswell (F40) -F40-49 2nd - 18:25.87 18:25.9 63.01 18:25.87 24.0%
44 125 Duane Hix (F41) -F40-49 3rd - 18:27.65 18:27.7 63.12 18:27.65 24.2%
45 126 Robyn Hix (F40) -F40-49 4th - 18:28.82 18:28.8 63.18 18:28.82 24.0%
46 151 Teresa Sellers (F56) -F50-59 1st - 21:48.55 21:48.6 7458 21:48.55 24.7%
47 149 Ted Sellers (M64) 17 M60-69 2nd - 21:48.60 21:48.6 7458 21:48.60 21.9%
48 155 Emma Velarde (F8) -F01-lO 13th - 21:55.49 21:55,5 7498 21:55.49 23.4%
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52

160 Ann Ward (F39) -F30-39 11th - 24:15.70 24:15.7 82.96 24:15.70 18.1%

128 Taylin Karl (F4) -F01-1O 14th . 24:35.82 24:35.8 84.10 24:35.82

129 Derek Moore (M44) 18 M40-49  5th - 25:03.70 25:03.7 85.70 25:03.70 16.1%

199 Holly Tripp (F31) -F30-39 12th ... 25:36.47 25:36.5 87.58 25:36.47 16.4%
Average Finish Time:  15:12 Average Age Grade:  33.05%
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